
IEEE802dot11-MIB

Imports SNMPv2-SMI, SNMPv2-TC, SNMPv2-CONF, IF-MIB

Object Name Description 

1.2.840.10036.1 dot11smt

1.2.840.10036.1.1 dot11StationConfigTable

1.2.840.10036.1.1.1 dot11StationConfigEntry

1.2.840.10036.1.1.1.1 dot11StationID

1.2.840.10036.1.1.1.2 dot11MediumOccupancyLimit

1.2.840.10036.1.1.1.3 dot11CFPollable

1.2.840.10036.1.1.1.4 dot11CFPPeriod

1.2.840.10036.1.1.1.5 dot11CFPMaxDuration

1.2.840.10036.1.1.1.6 dot11AuthenticationResponseTimeOut

1.2.840.10036.1.1.1.7 dot11PrivacyOptionImplemented

1.2.840.10036.1.1.1.8 dot11PowerManagementMode

1.2.840.10036.1.1.1.9 dot11DesiredSSID

1.2.840.10036.1.1.1.10 dot11DesiredBSSType

1.2.840.10036.1.1.1.11 dot11OperationalRateSet

1.2.840.10036.1.1.1.12 dot11BeaconPeriod

1.2.840.10036.1.1.1.13 dot11DTIMPeriod

1.2.840.10036.1.1.1.14 dot11AssociationResponseTimeOut

1.2.840.10036.1.1.1.15 dot11DisassociateReason

1.2.840.10036.1.1.1.16 dot11DisassociateStation

1.2.840.10036.1.1.1.17 dot11DeauthenticateReason

1.2.840.10036.1.1.1.18 dot11DeauthenticateStation

1.2.840.10036.1.1.1.19 dot11AuthenticateFailStatus

1.2.840.10036.1.1.1.20 dot11AuthenticateFailStation

1.2.840.10036.1.1.1.21 dot11MultiDomainCapabilityImplemented

1.2.840.10036.1.1.1.22 dot11MultiDomainCapabilityEnabled

1.2.840.10036.1.1.1.23 dot11CountryString

1.2.840.10036.1.2 dot11AuthenticationAlgorithmsTable

1.2.840.10036.1.2.1 dot11AuthenticationAlgorithmsEntry

1.2.840.10036.1.2.1.1 dot11AuthenticationAlgorithmsIndex

1.2.840.10036.1.2.1.2 dot11AuthenticationAlgorithm

1.2.840.10036.1.2.1.3 dot11AuthenticationAlgorithmsEnable

1.2.840.10036.1.3 dot11WEPDefaultKeysTable

1.2.840.10036.1.3.1 dot11WEPDefaultKeysEntry

1.2.840.10036.1.3.1.1 dot11WEPDefaultKeyIndex

1.2.840.10036.1.3.1.2 dot11WEPDefaultKeyValue

1.2.840.10036.1.4 dot11WEPKeyMappingsTable

1.2.840.10036.1.4.1 dot11WEPKeyMappingsEntry

1.2.840.10036.1.4.1.1 dot11WEPKeyMappingIndex

1.2.840.10036.1.4.1.2 dot11WEPKeyMappingAddress

1.2.840.10036.1.4.1.3 dot11WEPKeyMappingWEPOn

1.2.840.10036.1.4.1.4 dot11WEPKeyMappingValue

1.2.840.10036.1.4.1.5 dot11WEPKeyMappingStatus

1.2.840.10036.1.5 dot11PrivacyTable

1.2.840.10036.1.5.1 dot11PrivacyEntry

1.2.840.10036.1.5.1.1 dot11PrivacyInvoked

1.2.840.10036.1.5.1.2 dot11WEPDefaultKeyID

1.2.840.10036.1.5.1.3 dot11WEPKeyMappingLength



1.2.840.10036.1.5.1.4 dot11ExcludeUnencrypted

1.2.840.10036.1.5.1.5 dot11WEPICVErrorCount

1.2.840.10036.1.5.1.6 dot11WEPExcludedCount

1.2.840.10036.1.6 dot11SMTnotification

1.2.840.10036.1.6.0 anonymous#2

1.2.840.10036.1.6.0.1 dot11Disassociate

1.2.840.10036.1.6.0.2 dot11Deauthenticate

1.2.840.10036.1.6.0.3 dot11AuthenticateFail

1.2.840.10036.1.7 dot11MultiDomainCapabilityTable

1.2.840.10036.1.7.1 dot11MultiDomainCapabilityEntry

1.2.840.10036.1.7.1.1 dot11MultiDomainCapabilityIndex

1.2.840.10036.1.7.1.2 dot11FirstChannelNumber

1.2.840.10036.1.7.1.3 dot11NumberofChannels

1.2.840.10036.1.7.1.4 dot11MaximumTransmitPowerLevel

1.2.840.10036.2 dot11mac

1.2.840.10036.2.1 dot11OperationTable

1.2.840.10036.2.1.1 dot11OperationEntry

1.2.840.10036.2.1.1.1 dot11MACAddress

1.2.840.10036.2.1.1.2 dot11RTSThreshold

1.2.840.10036.2.1.1.3 dot11ShortRetryLimit

1.2.840.10036.2.1.1.4 dot11LongRetryLimit

1.2.840.10036.2.1.1.5 dot11FragmentationThreshold

1.2.840.10036.2.1.1.6 dot11MaxTransmitMSDULifetime

1.2.840.10036.2.1.1.7 dot11MaxReceiveLifetime

1.2.840.10036.2.1.1.8 dot11ManufacturerID

1.2.840.10036.2.1.1.9 dot11ProductID

1.2.840.10036.2.2 dot11CountersTable

1.2.840.10036.2.2.1 dot11CountersEntry

1.2.840.10036.2.2.1.1 dot11TransmittedFragmentCount

1.2.840.10036.2.2.1.2 dot11MulticastTransmittedFrameCount

1.2.840.10036.2.2.1.3 dot11FailedCount

1.2.840.10036.2.2.1.4 dot11RetryCount

1.2.840.10036.2.2.1.5 dot11MultipleRetryCount

1.2.840.10036.2.2.1.6 dot11FrameDuplicateCount

1.2.840.10036.2.2.1.7 dot11RTSSuccessCount

1.2.840.10036.2.2.1.8 dot11RTSFailureCount

1.2.840.10036.2.2.1.9 dot11ACKFailureCount

1.2.840.10036.2.2.1.10 dot11ReceivedFragmentCount

1.2.840.10036.2.2.1.11 dot11MulticastReceivedFrameCount

1.2.840.10036.2.2.1.12 dot11FCSErrorCount

1.2.840.10036.2.2.1.13 dot11TransmittedFrameCount

1.2.840.10036.2.2.1.14 dot11WEPUndecryptableCount

1.2.840.10036.2.3 dot11GroupAddressesTable

1.2.840.10036.2.3.1 dot11GroupAddressesEntry

1.2.840.10036.2.3.1.1 dot11GroupAddressesIndex

1.2.840.10036.2.3.1.2 dot11Address

1.2.840.10036.2.3.1.3 dot11GroupAddressesStatus

1.2.840.10036.3 dot11res

1.2.840.10036.3.1 dot11resAttribute

1.2.840.10036.3.1.1 dot11ResourceTypeIDName

1.2.840.10036.3.1.2 dot11ResourceInfoTable



1.2.840.10036.3.1.2.1 dot11ResourceInfoEntry

1.2.840.10036.3.1.2.1.1 dot11manufacturerOUI

1.2.840.10036.3.1.2.1.2 dot11manufacturerName

1.2.840.10036.3.1.2.1.3 dot11manufacturerProductName

1.2.840.10036.3.1.2.1.4 dot11manufacturerProductVersion

1.2.840.10036.4 dot11phy

1.2.840.10036.4.1 dot11PhyOperationTable

1.2.840.10036.4.1.1 dot11PhyOperationEntry

1.2.840.10036.4.1.1.1 dot11PHYType

1.2.840.10036.4.1.1.2 dot11CurrentRegDomain

1.2.840.10036.4.1.1.3 dot11TempType

1.2.840.10036.4.2 dot11PhyAntennaTable

1.2.840.10036.4.2.1 dot11PhyAntennaEntry

1.2.840.10036.4.2.1.1 dot11CurrentTxAntenna

1.2.840.10036.4.2.1.2 dot11DiversitySupport

1.2.840.10036.4.2.1.3 dot11CurrentRxAntenna

1.2.840.10036.4.3 dot11PhyTxPowerTable

1.2.840.10036.4.3.1 dot11PhyTxPowerEntry

1.2.840.10036.4.3.1.1 dot11NumberSupportedPowerLevels

1.2.840.10036.4.3.1.2 dot11TxPowerLevel1

1.2.840.10036.4.3.1.3 dot11TxPowerLevel2

1.2.840.10036.4.3.1.4 dot11TxPowerLevel3

1.2.840.10036.4.3.1.5 dot11TxPowerLevel4

1.2.840.10036.4.3.1.6 dot11TxPowerLevel5

1.2.840.10036.4.3.1.7 dot11TxPowerLevel6

1.2.840.10036.4.3.1.8 dot11TxPowerLevel7

1.2.840.10036.4.3.1.9 dot11TxPowerLevel8

1.2.840.10036.4.3.1.10 dot11CurrentTxPowerLevel

1.2.840.10036.4.4 dot11PhyFHSSTable

1.2.840.10036.4.4.1 dot11PhyFHSSEntry

1.2.840.10036.4.4.1.1 dot11HopTime

1.2.840.10036.4.4.1.2 dot11CurrentChannelNumber

1.2.840.10036.4.4.1.3 dot11MaxDwellTime

1.2.840.10036.4.4.1.4 dot11CurrentDwellTime

1.2.840.10036.4.4.1.5 dot11CurrentSet

1.2.840.10036.4.4.1.6 dot11CurrentPattern

1.2.840.10036.4.4.1.7 dot11CurrentIndex

1.2.840.10036.4.4.1.8 dot11EHCCPrimeRadix

1.2.840.10036.4.4.1.9 dot11EHCCNumberofChannelsFamilyIndex

1.2.840.10036.4.4.1.10 dot11EHCCCapabilityImplemented

1.2.840.10036.4.4.1.11 dot11EHCCCapabilityEnabled

1.2.840.10036.4.4.1.12 dot11HopAlgorithmAdopted

1.2.840.10036.4.4.1.13 dot11RandomTableFlag

1.2.840.10036.4.4.1.14 dot11NumberofHoppingSets

1.2.840.10036.4.4.1.15 dot11HopModulus

1.2.840.10036.4.4.1.16 dot11HopOffset

1.2.840.10036.4.5 dot11PhyDSSSTable

1.2.840.10036.4.5.1 dot11PhyDSSSEntry

1.2.840.10036.4.5.1.1 dot11CurrentChannel

1.2.840.10036.4.5.1.2 dot11CCAModeSupported

1.2.840.10036.4.5.1.3 dot11CurrentCCAMode



1.2.840.10036.4.5.1.4 dot11EDThreshold

1.2.840.10036.4.6 dot11PhyIRTable

1.2.840.10036.4.6.1 dot11PhyIREntry

1.2.840.10036.4.6.1.1 dot11CCAWatchdogTimerMax

1.2.840.10036.4.6.1.2 dot11CCAWatchdogCountMax

1.2.840.10036.4.6.1.3 dot11CCAWatchdogTimerMin

1.2.840.10036.4.6.1.4 dot11CCAWatchdogCountMin

1.2.840.10036.4.7 dot11RegDomainsSupportedTable

1.2.840.10036.4.7.1 dot11RegDomainsSupportEntry

1.2.840.10036.4.7.1.1 dot11RegDomainsSupportIndex

1.2.840.10036.4.7.1.2 dot11RegDomainsSupportValue

1.2.840.10036.4.8 dot11AntennasListTable

1.2.840.10036.4.8.1 dot11AntennasListEntry

1.2.840.10036.4.8.1.1 dot11AntennaListIndex

1.2.840.10036.4.8.1.2 dot11SupportedTxAntenna

1.2.840.10036.4.8.1.3 dot11SupportedRxAntenna

1.2.840.10036.4.8.1.4 dot11DiversitySelectionRx

1.2.840.10036.4.9 dot11SupportedDataRatesTxTable

1.2.840.10036.4.9.1 dot11SupportedDataRatesTxEntry

1.2.840.10036.4.9.1.1 dot11SupportedDataRatesTxIndex

1.2.840.10036.4.9.1.2 dot11SupportedDataRatesTxValue

1.2.840.10036.4.10 dot11SupportedDataRatesRxTable

1.2.840.10036.4.10.1 dot11SupportedDataRatesRxEntry

1.2.840.10036.4.10.1.1 dot11SupportedDataRatesRxIndex

1.2.840.10036.4.10.1.2 dot11SupportedDataRatesRxValue

1.2.840.10036.4.11 dot11PhyOFDMTable

1.2.840.10036.4.11.1 dot11PhyOFDMEntry

1.2.840.10036.4.11.1.1 dot11CurrentFrequency

1.2.840.10036.4.11.1.2 dot11TIThreshold

1.2.840.10036.4.11.1.3 dot11FrequencyBandsSupported

1.2.840.10036.4.12 dot11PhyHRDSSSTable

1.2.840.10036.4.12.1 dot11PhyHRDSSSEntry

1.2.840.10036.4.12.1.1 dot11ShortPreambleOptionImplemented

1.2.840.10036.4.12.1.2 dot11PBCCOptionImplemented

1.2.840.10036.4.12.1.3 dot11ChannelAgilityPresent

1.2.840.10036.4.12.1.4 dot11ChannelAgilityEnabled

1.2.840.10036.4.12.1.5 dot11HRCCAModeSupported

1.2.840.10036.4.13 dot11HoppingPatternTable

1.2.840.10036.4.13.1 dot11HoppingPatternEntry

1.2.840.10036.4.13.1.1 dot11HoppingPatternIndex

1.2.840.10036.4.13.1.2 dot11RandomTableFieldNumber

1.2.840.10036.4.14 dot11PhyERPTable

1.2.840.10036.4.14.1 dot11PhyERPEntry

1.2.840.10036.4.14.1.1 dot11ERP-PBCCOptionImplemented

1.2.840.10036.4.14.1.2 dot11CCK-OFDMOptionImplemented

1.2.840.10036.4.14.1.3 dot11ShortSlotTimeOptionImplemented

1.2.840.10036.5 dot11Conformance

1.2.840.10036.5.1 dot11Groups

1.2.840.10036.5.1.1 dot11SMTbase

1.2.840.10036.5.1.2 dot11SMTprivacy

1.2.840.10036.5.1.3 dot11MACbase



1.2.840.10036.5.1.4 dot11MACStatistics

1.2.840.10036.5.1.5 dot11ResourceTypeID

1.2.840.10036.5.1.6 dot11SmtAuthenticationAlgorithms

1.2.840.10036.5.1.7 dot11PhyOperationComplianceGroup

1.2.840.10036.5.1.8 dot11PhyAntennaComplianceGroup

1.2.840.10036.5.1.9 dot11PhyTxPowerComplianceGroup

1.2.840.10036.5.1.10 dot11PhyFHSSComplianceGroup

1.2.840.10036.5.1.11 dot11PhyDSSSComplianceGroup

1.2.840.10036.5.1.12 dot11PhyIRComplianceGroup

1.2.840.10036.5.1.13 dot11PhyRegDomainsSupportGroup

1.2.840.10036.5.1.14 dot11PhyAntennasListGroup

1.2.840.10036.5.1.15 dot11PhyRateGroup

1.2.840.10036.5.1.16 dot11CountersGroup

1.2.840.10036.5.1.17 dot11PhyOFDMComplianceGroup

1.2.840.10036.5.1.18 dot11NotificationGroup

1.2.840.10036.5.1.19 dot11SMTbase2

1.2.840.10036.5.1.20 dot11PhyHRDSSSComplianceGroup

1.2.840.10036.5.1.21 dot11SMTbase3

1.2.840.10036.5.1.22 dot11MultiDomainCapabilityGroup

1.2.840.10036.5.1.23 dot11PhyFHSSComplianceGroup2

1.2.840.10036.5.1.24 dot11PhyERPComplianceGroup

1.2.840.10036.5.2 dot11Compliances

1.2.840.10036.5.2.1 dot11Compliance



Example











RFC1155-SMI

Imports None

ObjectName Definition

NetworkAddress Definition

IpAddress Definition

Counter Definition

Gauge Definition

TimeTicks Definition

Opaque Definition



RFC-1212

Imports RFC1155-SMI, SNMPv2-TC

OBJECT-TYPE Definition



RFC1213

Imports: RFC1155-SMI, RFC-1212

1.3 org

1.3.6 dod

1.3.6.1 internet

1.3.6.1.1 directory

1.3.6.1.2 mgmt

1.3.6.1.2.1 mib-2

1.3.6.1.2.1.1 system

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.1 sysDescr

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.2 sysObjectID

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.3 sysUpTime

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.4 sysContact

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.5 sysName

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.6 sysLocation

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.7 sysServices

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.8 sysORLastChange

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.9 sysORTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.9.1 sysOREntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.9.1.1 sysORIndex

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.9.1.2 sysORID

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.9.1.3 sysORDescr

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.9.1.4 sysORUpTime

1.3.6.1.2.1.2 interfaces

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.1 ifNumber

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2 ifTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1 ifEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.1 ifIndex

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.2 ifDescr

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.3 ifType

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.4 ifMtu

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.5 ifSpeed

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.6 ifPhysAddress

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.7 ifAdminStatus

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.8 ifOperStatus

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.9 ifLastChange

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.10 ifInOctets

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.11 ifInUcastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.12 ifInNUcastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.13 ifInDiscards

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.14 ifInErrors

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.15 ifInUnknownProtos

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.16 ifOutOctets

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.17 ifOutUcastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.18 ifOutNUcastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.19 ifOutDiscards

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.20 ifOutErrors

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.21 ifOutQLen

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.22 ifSpecific

1.3.6.1.2.1.3 at

1.3.6.1.2.1.3.1 atTable



1.3.6.1.2.1.3.1.1 atEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.3.1.1.1 atIfIndex

1.3.6.1.2.1.3.1.1.2 atPhysAddress

1.3.6.1.2.1.3.1.1.3 atNetAddress

1.3.6.1.2.1.4 ip

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.1 ipForwarding

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.2 ipDefaultTTL

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.3 ipInReceives

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.4 ipInHdrErrors

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.5 ipInAddrErrors

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.6 ipForwDatagrams

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.7 ipInUnknownProtos

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.8 ipInDiscards

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.9 ipInDelivers

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.10 ipOutRequests

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.11 ipOutDiscards

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.12 ipOutNoRoutes

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.13 ipReasmTimeout

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.14 ipReasmReqds

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.15 ipReasmOKs

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.16 ipReasmFails

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.17 ipFragOKs

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.18 ipFragFails

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.19 ipFragCreates

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.20 ipAddrTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.20.1 ipAddrEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.20.1.1 ipAdEntAddr

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.20.1.2 ipAdEntIfIndex

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.20.1.3 ipAdEntNetMask

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.20.1.4 ipAdEntBcastAddr

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.20.1.5 ipAdEntReasmMaxSize

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.21 ipRouteTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.21.1 ipRouteEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.21.1.1 ipRouteDest

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.21.1.2 ipRouteIfIndex

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.21.1.3 ipRouteMetric1

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.21.1.4 ipRouteMetric2

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.21.1.5 ipRouteMetric3

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.21.1.6 ipRouteMetric4

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.21.1.7 ipRouteNextHop

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.21.1.8 ipRouteType

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.21.1.9 ipRouteProto

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.21.1.10 ipRouteAge

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.21.1.11 ipRouteMask

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.21.1.12 ipRouteMetric5

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.21.1.13 ipRouteInfo

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.22 ipNetToMediaTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.22.1 ipNetToMediaEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.22.1.1 ipNetToMediaIfIndex

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.22.1.2 ipNetToMediaPhysAddress

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.22.1.3 ipNetToMediaNetAddress



1.3.6.1.2.1.4.22.1.4 ipNetToMediaType

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.23 ipRoutingDiscards

1.3.6.1.2.1.5 icmp

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.1 icmpInMsgs

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.2 icmpInErrors

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.3 icmpInDestUnreachs

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.4 icmpInTimeExcds

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.5 icmpInParmProbs

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.6 icmpInSrcQuenchs

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.7 icmpInRedirects

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.8 icmpInEchos

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.9 icmpInEchoReps

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.10 icmpInTimestamps

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.11 icmpInTimestampReps

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.12 icmpInAddrMasks

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.13 icmpInAddrMaskReps

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.14 icmpOutMsgs

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.15 icmpOutErrors

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.16 icmpOutDestUnreachs

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.17 icmpOutTimeExcds

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.18 icmpOutParmProbs

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.19 icmpOutSrcQuenchs

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.20 icmpOutRedirects

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.21 icmpOutEchos

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.22 icmpOutEchoReps

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.23 icmpOutTimestamps

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.24 icmpOutTimestampReps

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.25 icmpOutAddrMasks

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.26 icmpOutAddrMaskReps

1.3.6.1.2.1.6 tcp

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.1 tcpRtoAlgorithm

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.2 tcpRtoMin

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.3 tcpRtoMax

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.4 tcpMaxConn

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.5 tcpActiveOpens

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.6 tcpPassiveOpens

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.7 tcpAttemptFails

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.8 tcpEstabResets

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.9 tcpCurrEstab

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.10 tcpInSegs

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.11 tcpOutSegs

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.12 tcpRetransSegs

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.13 tcpConnTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.13.1 tcpConnEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.13.1.1 tcpConnState

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.13.1.2 tcpConnLocalAddress

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.13.1.3 tcpConnLocalPort

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.13.1.4 tcpConnRemAddress

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.13.1.5 tcpConnRemPort

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.14 tcpInErrs

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.15 tcpOutRsts



1.3.6.1.2.1.7 udp

1.3.6.1.2.1.7.1 udpInDatagrams

1.3.6.1.2.1.7.2 udpNoPorts

1.3.6.1.2.1.7.3 udpInErrors

1.3.6.1.2.1.7.4 udpOutDatagrams

1.3.6.1.2.1.7.5 udpTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.7.5.1 udpEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.7.5.1.1 udpLocalAddress

1.3.6.1.2.1.7.5.1.2 udpLocalPort

1.3.6.1.2.1.8 egp

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.1 egpInMsgs

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.2 egpInErrors

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.3 egpOutMsgs

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.4 egpOutErrors

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.5 egpNeighTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.5.1 egpNeighEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.5.1.1 egpNeighState

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.5.1.2 egpNeighAddr

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.5.1.3 egpNeighAs

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.5.1.4 egpNeighInMsgs

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.5.1.5 egpNeighInErrs

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.5.1.6 egpNeighOutMsgs

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.5.1.7 egpNeighOutErrs

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.5.1.8 egpNeighInErrMsgs

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.5.1.9 egpNeighOutErrMsgs

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.5.1.10 egpNeighStateUps

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.5.1.11 egpNeighStateDowns

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.5.1.12 egpNeighIntervalHello

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.5.1.13 egpNeighIntervalPoll

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.5.1.14 egpNeighMode

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.5.1.15 egpNeighEventTrigger

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.6 egpAs

1.3.6.1.2.1.10 transmission

1.3.6.1.2.1.11 snmp

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.1 snmpInPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.2 snmpOutPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.3 snmpInBadVersions

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.4 snmpInBadCommunityNames

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.5 snmpInBadCommunityUses

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.6 snmpInASNParseErrs

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.8 snmpInTooBigs

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.9 snmpInNoSuchNames

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.10 snmpInBadValues

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.11 snmpInReadOnlys

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.12 snmpInGenErrs

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.13 snmpInTotalReqVars

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.14 snmpInTotalSetVars

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.15 snmpInGetRequests

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.16 snmpInGetNexts

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.17 snmpInSetRequests

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.18 snmpInGetResponses



1.3.6.1.2.1.11.19 snmpInTraps

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.20 snmpOutTooBigs

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.21 snmpOutNoSuchNames

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.22 snmpOutBadValues

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.24 snmpOutGenErrs

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.25 snmpOutGetRequests

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.26 snmpOutGetNexts

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.27 snmpOutSetRequests

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.28 snmpOutGetResponses

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.29 snmpOutTraps

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.30 snmpEnableAuthenTraps

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.31 snmpSilentDrops

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.32 snmpProxyDrops

1.3.6.1.2.1.30 ianaifType

1.3.6.1.2.1.31 ifMIB

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1 ifMIBObjects

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1 ifXTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1 ifXEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.1 ifName

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.2 ifInMulticastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.3 ifInBroadcastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.4 ifOutMulticastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.5 ifOutBroadcastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.6 ifHCInOctets

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.7 ifHCInUcastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.8 ifHCInMulticastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.9 ifHCInBroadcastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.10 ifHCOutOctets

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.11 ifHCOutUcastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.12 ifHCOutMulticastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.13 ifHCOutBroadcastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.14 ifLinkUpDownTrapEnable

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.15 ifHighSpeed

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.16 ifPromiscuousMode

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.17 ifConnectorPresent

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.18 ifAlias

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.19 ifCounterDiscontinuityTime

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.2 ifStackTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.2.1 ifStackEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.2.1.1 ifStackHigherLayer

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.2.1.2 ifStackLowerLayer

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.2.1.3 ifStackStatus

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.3 ifTestTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.3.1 ifTestEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.3.1.1 ifTestId

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.3.1.2 ifTestStatus

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.3.1.3 ifTestType

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.3.1.4 ifTestResult

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.3.1.5 ifTestCode

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.3.1.6 ifTestOwner

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.4 ifRcvAddressTable



1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.4.1 ifRcvAddressEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.4.1.1 ifRcvAddressAddress

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.4.1.2 ifRcvAddressStatus

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.4.1.3 ifRcvAddressType

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.5 ifTableLastChange

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.6 ifStackLastChange

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2 ifConformance

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1 ifGroups

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.1 ifGeneralGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.2 ifFixedLengthGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.3 ifHCFixedLengthGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.4 ifPacketGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.5 ifHCPacketGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.6 ifVHCPacketGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.7 ifRcvAddressGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.8 ifTestGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.9 ifStackGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.10 ifGeneralInformationGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.11 ifStackGroup2

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.12 ifOldObjectsGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.13 ifCounterDiscontinuityGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.14 linkUpDownNotificationsGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.2 ifCompliances

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.2.1 ifCompliance

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.2.2 ifCompliance2

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.2.3 ifCompliance3

1.3.6.1.2.1.48 ipMIB

1.3.6.1.2.1.48.2 ipMIBConformance

1.3.6.1.2.1.48.2.1 ipMIBCompliances

1.3.6.1.2.1.48.2.1.1 ipMIBCompliance

1.3.6.1.2.1.48.2.2 ipMIBGroups

1.3.6.1.2.1.48.2.2.1 ipGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.48.2.2.2 icmpGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.49 tcpMIB

1.3.6.1.2.1.49.2 tcpMIBConformance

1.3.6.1.2.1.49.2.1 tcpMIBCompliances

1.3.6.1.2.1.49.2.1.1 tcpMIBCompliance

1.3.6.1.2.1.49.2.2 tcpMIBGroups

1.3.6.1.2.1.49.2.2.1 tcpGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.50 udpMIB

1.3.6.1.2.1.50.2 udpMIBConformance

1.3.6.1.2.1.50.2.1 udpMIBCompliances

1.3.6.1.2.1.50.2.1.1 udpMIBCompliance

1.3.6.1.2.1.50.2.2 udpMIBGroups

1.3.6.1.2.1.50.2.2.1 udpGroup

1.3.6.1.3 experimental

1.3.6.1.4 private

1.3.6.1.4.1 enterprises

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021 ucdavis

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.2 prTable

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.2.1 prEntry



1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.2.1.1 prIndex

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.2.1.2 prNames

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.2.1.3 prMin

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.2.1.4 prMax

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.2.1.5 prCount

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.2.1.100 prErrorFlag

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.2.1.101 prErrMessage

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.2.1.102 prErrFix

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.2.1.103 prErrFixCmd

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.4 memory

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.4.1 memIndex

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.4.2 memErrorName

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.4.3 memTotalSwap

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.4.4 memAvailSwap

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.4.5 memTotalReal

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.4.6 memAvailReal

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.4.7 memTotalSwapTXT

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.4.8 memAvailSwapTXT

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.4.9 memTotalRealTXT

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.4.10 memAvailRealTXT

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.4.11 memTotalFree

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.4.12 memMinimumSwap

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.4.13 memShared

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.4.14 memBuffer

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.4.15 memCached

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.4.100 memSwapError

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.4.101 memSwapErrorMsg

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.8 extTable

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.8.1 extEntry

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.8.1.1 extIndex

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.8.1.2 extNames

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.8.1.3 extCommand

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.8.1.100 extResult

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.8.1.101 extOutput

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.8.1.102 extErrFix

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.8.1.103 extErrFixCmd

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.9 dskTable

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.9.1 dskEntry

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.9.1.1 dskIndex

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.9.1.2 dskPath

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.9.1.3 dskDevice

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.9.1.4 dskMinimum

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.9.1.5 dskMinPercent

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.9.1.6 dskTotal

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.9.1.7 dskAvail

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.9.1.8 dskUsed

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.9.1.9 dskPercent

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.9.1.10 dskPercentNode

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.9.1.100 dskErrorFlag

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.9.1.101 dskErrorMsg

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.10 laTable



1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.10.1 laEntry

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.10.1.1 laIndex

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.10.1.2 laNames

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.10.1.3 laLoad

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.10.1.4 laConfig

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.10.1.5 laLoadInt

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.10.1.6 laLoadFloat

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.10.1.100 laErrorFlag

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.10.1.101 laErrMessage

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11 systemStats

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.1 ssIndex

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.2 ssErrorName

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.3 ssSwapIn

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.4 ssSwapOut

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.5 ssIOSent

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.6 ssIOReceive

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.7 ssSysInterrupts

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.8 ssSysContext

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.9 ssCpuUser

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.10 ssCpuSystem

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.11 ssCpuIdle

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.50 ssCpuRawUser

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.51 ssCpuRawNice

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.52 ssCpuRawSystem

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.53 ssCpuRawIdle

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.54 ssCpuRawWait

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.55 ssCpuRawKernel

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.56 ssCpuRawInterrupt

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.57 ssIORawSent

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.58 ssIORawReceived

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.59 ssRawInterrupts

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.60 ssRawContexts

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.12 ucdInternal

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.13 ucdExperimental

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.13.14 ucdDlmodMIB

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.13.14.1 dlmodNextIndex

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.13.14.2 dlmodTable

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.13.14.2.1 dlmodEntry

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.13.14.2.1.1 dlmodIndex

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.13.14.2.1.2 dlmodName

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.13.14.2.1.3 dlmodPath

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.13.14.2.1.4 dlmodError

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.13.14.2.1.5 dlmodStatus

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.14 ucdDemoMIB

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.14.1 ucdDemoMIBObjects

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.14.1.1 ucdDemoPublic

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.14.1.1.1 ucdDemoResetKeys

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.14.1.1.2 ucdDemoPublicString

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.14.1.1.3 ucdDemoUserList

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.14.1.1.4 ucdDemoPassphrase

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.15 fileTable



1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.15.1 fileEntry

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.15.1.1 fileIndex

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.15.1.2 fileName

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.15.1.3 fileSize

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.15.1.4 fileMax

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.15.1.100 fileErrorFlag

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.15.1.101 fileErrorMsg

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.16 logMatch

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.16.1 logMatchMaxEntries

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.16.2 logMatchTable

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.16.2.1 logMatchEntry

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.16.2.1.1 logMatchIndex

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.16.2.1.2 logMatchName

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.16.2.1.3 logMatchFilename

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.16.2.1.4 logMatchRegEx

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.16.2.1.5 logMatchGlobalCounter

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.16.2.1.6 logMatchGlobalCount

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.16.2.1.7 logMatchCurrentCounter

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.16.2.1.8 logMatchCurrentCount

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.16.2.1.9 logMatchCounter

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.16.2.1.10 logMatchCount

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.16.2.1.11 logMatchCycle

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.16.2.1.100 logMatchErrorFlag

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.16.2.1.101 logMatchRegExCompilation

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.100 version

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.100.1 versionIndex

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.100.2 versionTag

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.100.3 versionDate

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.100.4 versionCDate

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.100.5 versionIdent

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.100.6 versionConfigureOptions

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.100.10 versionClearCache

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.100.11 versionUpdateConfig

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.100.12 versionRestartAgent

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.100.13 versionSavePersistentData

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.100.20 versionDoDebugging

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.101 snmperrs

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.101.1 snmperrIndex

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.101.2 snmperrNames

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.101.100 snmperrErrorFlag

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.101.101 snmperrErrMessage

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.102 mrTable

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.102.1 mrEntry

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.102.1.1 mrIndex

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.102.1.2 mrModuleName

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.250 ucdSnmpAgent

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.250.1 hpux9

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.250.2 sunos4

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.250.3 solaris

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.250.4 osf

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.250.5 ultrix



1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.250.6 hpux10

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.250.7 netbsd1

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.250.8 freebsd

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.250.9 irix

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.250.10 linux

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.250.11 bsdi

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.250.12 openbsd

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.250.13 win32

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.250.14 hpux11

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.250.255 unknown

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.251 ucdTraps

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.251.1 ucdStart

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.251.2 ucdShutdown

1.3.6.1.5 security

1.3.6.1.6 snmpV2

1.3.6.1.6.1 snmpDomains

1.3.6.1.6.1.1 snmpUDPDomain

1.3.6.1.6.1.2 snmpCLNSDomain

1.3.6.1.6.1.3 snmpCONSDomain

1.3.6.1.6.1.4 snmpDDPDomain

1.3.6.1.6.1.5 snmpIPXDomain

1.3.6.1.6.2 snmpProxys

1.3.6.1.6.2.1 rfc1157Proxy

1.3.6.1.6.2.1.1 rfc1157Domain

1.3.6.1.6.3 snmpModules

1.3.6.1.6.3.1 snmpMIB

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1 snmpMIBObjects

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.4 snmpTrap

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.4.1 snmpTrapOID

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.4.3 snmpTrapEnterprise

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.5 snmpTraps

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.5.1 coldStart

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.5.2 warmStart

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.5.3 linkDown

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.5.4 linkUp

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.5.5 authenticationFailure

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.6 snmpSet

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.6.1 snmpSetSerialNo

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2 snmpMIBConformance

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.1 snmpMIBCompliances

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.1.2 snmpBasicCompliance

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.1.3 snmpBasicComplianceRev2

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.2 snmpMIBGroups

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.2.5 snmpSetGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.2.6 systemGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.2.7 snmpBasicNotificationsGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.2.8 snmpGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.2.9 snmpCommunityGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.2.10 snmpObsoleteGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.2.11 snmpWarmStartNotificationGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.2.12 snmpNotificationGroup



1.3.6.1.6.3.10 snmpFrameworkMIB

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.1 snmpFrameworkAdmin

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.1.1 snmpAuthProtocols

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.1.1.1 usmNoAuthProtocol

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.1.1.2 usmHMACMD5AuthProtocol

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.1.1.3 usmHMACSHAAuthProtocol

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.1.2 snmpPrivProtocols

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.1.2.1 usmNoPrivProtocol

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.1.2.2 usmDESPrivProtocol

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.2 snmpFrameworkMIBObjects

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.2.1 snmpEngine

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.2.1.1 snmpEngineID

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.2.1.2 snmpEngineBoots

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.2.1.3 snmpEngineTime

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.2.1.4 snmpEngineMaxMessageSize

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.3 snmpFrameworkMIBConformance

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.3.1 snmpFrameworkMIBCompliances

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.3.1.1 snmpFrameworkMIBCompliance

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.3.2 snmpFrameworkMIBGroups

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.3.2.1 snmpEngineGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.11 snmpMPDMIB

1.3.6.1.6.3.11.1 snmpMPDAdmin

1.3.6.1.6.3.11.2 snmpMPDMIBObjects

1.3.6.1.6.3.11.2.1 snmpMPDStats

1.3.6.1.6.3.11.2.1.1 snmpUnknownSecurityModels

1.3.6.1.6.3.11.2.1.2 snmpInvalidMsgs

1.3.6.1.6.3.11.2.1.3 snmpUnknownPDUHandlers

1.3.6.1.6.3.11.3 snmpMPDMIBConformance

1.3.6.1.6.3.11.3.1 snmpMPDMIBCompliances

1.3.6.1.6.3.11.3.1.1 snmpMPDCompliance

1.3.6.1.6.3.11.3.2 snmpMPDMIBGroups

1.3.6.1.6.3.11.3.2.1 snmpMPDGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.12 snmpTargetMIB

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1 snmpTargetObjects

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.1 snmpTargetSpinLock

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.2 snmpTargetAddrTable

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.2.1 snmpTargetAddrEntry

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.2.1.1 snmpTargetAddrName

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.2.1.2 snmpTargetAddrTDomain

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.2.1.3 snmpTargetAddrTAddress

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.2.1.4 snmpTargetAddrTimeout

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.2.1.5 snmpTargetAddrRetryCount

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.2.1.6 snmpTargetAddrTagList

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.2.1.7 snmpTargetAddrParams

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.2.1.8 snmpTargetAddrStorageType

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.2.1.9 snmpTargetAddrRowStatus

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.3 snmpTargetParamsTable

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.3.1 snmpTargetParamsEntry

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.3.1.1 snmpTargetParamsName

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.3.1.2 snmpTargetParamsMPModel

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.3.1.3 snmpTargetParamsSecurityModel



1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.3.1.4 snmpTargetParamsSecurityName

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.3.1.5 snmpTargetParamsSecurityLevel

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.3.1.6 snmpTargetParamsStorageType

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.3.1.7 snmpTargetParamsRowStatus

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.4 snmpUnavailableContexts

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.5 snmpUnknownContexts

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.3 snmpTargetConformance

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.3.1 snmpTargetCompliances

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.3.1.1 snmpTargetCommandResponderCompliance

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.3.2 snmpTargetGroups

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.3.2.1 snmpTargetBasicGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.3.2.2 snmpTargetResponseGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.3.2.3 snmpTargetCommandResponderGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.13 snmpNotificationMIB

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.1 snmpNotifyObjects

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.1.1 snmpNotifyTable

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.1.1.1 snmpNotifyEntry

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.1.1.1.1 snmpNotifyName

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.1.1.1.2 snmpNotifyTag

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.1.1.1.3 snmpNotifyType

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.1.1.1.4 snmpNotifyStorageType

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.1.1.1.5 snmpNotifyRowStatus

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.1.2 snmpNotifyFilterProfileTable

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.1.2.1 snmpNotifyFilterProfileEntry

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.1.2.1.1 snmpNotifyFilterProfileName

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.1.2.1.2 snmpNotifyFilterProfileStorType

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.1.2.1.3 snmpNotifyFilterProfileRowStatus

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.1.3 snmpNotifyFilterTable

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.1.3.1 snmpNotifyFilterEntry

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.1.3.1.1 snmpNotifyFilterSubtree

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.1.3.1.2 snmpNotifyFilterMask

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.1.3.1.3 snmpNotifyFilterType

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.1.3.1.4 snmpNotifyFilterStorageType

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.1.3.1.5 snmpNotifyFilterRowStatus

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.3 snmpNotifyConformance

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.3.1 snmpNotifyCompliances

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.3.1.1 snmpNotifyBasicCompliance

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.3.1.2 snmpNotifyBasicFiltersCompliance

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.3.1.3 snmpNotifyFullCompliance

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.3.2 snmpNotifyGroups

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.3.2.1 snmpNotifyGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.3.2.2 snmpNotifyFilterGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.15 snmpUsmMIB

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1 usmMIBObjects

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.1 usmStats

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.1.1 usmStatsUnsupportedSecLevels

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.1.2 usmStatsNotInTimeWindows

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.1.3 usmStatsUnknownUserNames

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.1.4 usmStatsUnknownEngineIDs

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.1.5 usmStatsWrongDigests

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.1.6 usmStatsDecryptionErrors



1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.2 usmUser

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.2.1 usmUserSpinLock

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.2.2 usmUserTable

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.2.2.1 usmUserEntry

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.2.2.1.1 usmUserEngineID

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.2.2.1.2 usmUserName

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.2.2.1.3 usmUserSecurityName

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.2.2.1.4 usmUserCloneFrom

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.2.2.1.5 usmUserAuthProtocol

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.2.2.1.6 usmUserAuthKeyChange

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.2.2.1.7 usmUserOwnAuthKeyChange

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.2.2.1.8 usmUserPrivProtocol

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.2.2.1.9 usmUserPrivKeyChange

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.2.2.1.10 usmUserOwnPrivKeyChange

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.2.2.1.11 usmUserPublic

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.2.2.1.12 usmUserStorageType

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.2.2.1.13 usmUserStatus

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.2 usmMIBConformance

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.2.1 usmMIBCompliances

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.2.1.1 usmMIBCompliance

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.2.2 usmMIBGroups

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.2.2.1 usmMIBBasicGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.16 snmpVacmMIB

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1 vacmMIBObjects

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.1 vacmContextTable

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.1.1 vacmContextEntry

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.1.1.1 vacmContextName

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.2 vacmSecurityToGroupTable

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.2.1 vacmSecurityToGroupEntry

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.2.1.1 vacmSecurityModel

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.2.1.2 vacmSecurityName

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.2.1.3 vacmGroupName

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.2.1.4 vacmSecurityToGroupStorageType

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.2.1.5 vacmSecurityToGroupStatus

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.4 vacmAccessTable

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.4.1 vacmAccessEntry

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.4.1.1 vacmAccessContextPrefix

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.4.1.2 vacmAccessSecurityModel

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.4.1.3 vacmAccessSecurityLevel

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.4.1.4 vacmAccessContextMatch

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.4.1.5 vacmAccessReadViewName

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.4.1.6 vacmAccessWriteViewName

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.4.1.7 vacmAccessNotifyViewName

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.4.1.8 vacmAccessStorageType

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.4.1.9 vacmAccessStatus

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.5 vacmMIBViews

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.5.1 vacmViewSpinLock

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.5.2 vacmViewTreeFamilyTable

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.5.2.1 vacmViewTreeFamilyEntry

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.5.2.1.1 vacmViewTreeFamilyViewName

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.5.2.1.2 vacmViewTreeFamilySubtree



1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.5.2.1.3 vacmViewTreeFamilyMask

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.5.2.1.4 vacmViewTreeFamilyType

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.5.2.1.5 vacmViewTreeFamilyStorageType

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.5.2.1.6 vacmViewTreeFamilyStatus

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.2 vacmMIBConformance

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.2.1 vacmMIBCompliances

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.2.1.1 vacmMIBCompliance

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.2.2 vacmMIBGroups

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.2.2.1 vacmBasicGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.18 snmpCommunityMIB

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.1 snmpCommunityMIBObjects

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.1.1 snmpCommunityTable

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.1.1.1 snmpCommunityEntry

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.1.1.1.1 snmpCommunityIndex

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.1.1.1.2 snmpCommunityName

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.1.1.1.3 snmpCommunitySecurityName

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.1.1.1.4 snmpCommunityContextEngineID

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.1.1.1.5 snmpCommunityContextName

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.1.1.1.6 snmpCommunityTransportTag

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.1.1.1.7 snmpCommunityStorageType

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.1.1.1.8 snmpCommunityStatus

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.1.2 snmpTargetAddrExtTable

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.1.2.1 snmpTargetAddrExtEntry

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.1.2.1.1 snmpTargetAddrTMask

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.1.2.1.2 snmpTargetAddrMMS

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.1.3 snmpTrapAddress

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.1.4 snmpTrapCommunity

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.2 snmpCommunityMIBConformance

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.2.1 snmpCommunityMIBCompliances

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.2.1.1 snmpCommunityMIBCompliance

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.2.1.2 snmpProxyTrapForwardCompliance

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.2.2 snmpCommunityMIBGroups

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.2.2.1 snmpCommunityGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.2.2.3 snmpProxyTrapForwardGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.19 snmpv2tm

0 zeroDotZero



SNMPv2-MIB

Imports SNMPv2-CONF, SNMPv2-SMI, SNMPv2-TC

Object Name Description Example

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.1 sysDescr

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.2 sysObjectID

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.3 sysUpTime

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.4 sysContact

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.5 sysName

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.6 sysLocation

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.7 sysServices

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.8 sysORLastChange

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.9 sysORTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.9.1 sysOREntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.9.1.1 sysORIndex

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.9.1.2 sysORID

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.9.1.3 sysORDescr

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.9.1.4 sysORUpTime

1.3.6.1.2.1.10 transmission

1.3.6.1.2.1.11 snmp

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.1 snmpInPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.2 snmpOutPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.3 snmpInBadVersions

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.4 snmpInBadCommunityNames

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.5 snmpInBadCommunityUses

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.6 snmpInASNParseErrs

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.8 snmpInTooBigs

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.9 snmpInNoSuchNames

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.10 snmpInBadValues

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.11 snmpInReadOnlys

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.12 snmpInGenErrs

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.13 snmpInTotalReqVars

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.14 snmpInTotalSetVars

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.15 snmpInGetRequests

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.16 snmpInGetNexts

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.17 snmpInSetRequests

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.18 snmpInGetResponses

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.19 snmpInTraps

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.20 snmpOutTooBigs

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.21 snmpOutNoSuchNames

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.22 snmpOutBadValues

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.24 snmpOutGenErrs

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.25 snmpOutGetRequests

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.26 snmpOutGetNexts

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.27 snmpOutSetRequests

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.28 snmpOutGetResponses

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.29 snmpOutTraps

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.30 snmpEnableAuthenTraps

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.31 snmpSilentDrops

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.32 snmpProxyDrops

1.3.6.1.6.3.1 snmpMIB



1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1 snmpMIBObjects

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.4 snmpTrap

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.4.1 snmpTrapOID

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.4.3 snmpTrapEnterprise

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.5 snmpTraps

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.5.1 coldStart

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.5.2 warmStart

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.5.5 authenticationFailure

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.6 snmpSet

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.6.1 snmpSetSerialNo

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2 snmpMIBConformance

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.1 snmpMIBCompliances

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.1.2 snmpBasicCompliance

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.1.3 snmpBasicComplianceRev2

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.2 snmpMIBGroups

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.2.5 snmpSetGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.2.6 systemGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.2.7 snmpBasicNotificationsGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.2.8 snmpGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.2.9 snmpCommunityGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.2.10 snmpObsoleteGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.2.11 snmpWarmStartNotificationGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.2.12 snmpNotificationGroup



SNMPv2-SMI

Imports None

Object Name Description Example

1.3 org

1.3.6 dod

1.3.6.1 internet

1.3.6.1.1 directory

1.3.6.1.2 mgmt

1.3.6.1.2.1 mib-2

1.3.6.1.2.1.10 transmission

1.3.6.1.3 experimental

1.3.6.1.4 private

1.3.6.1.4.1 enterprises

1.3.6.1.5 security

1.3.6.1.6 snmpV2

1.3.6.1.6.1 snmpDomains

1.3.6.1.6.2 snmpProxys

1.3.6.1.6.3 snmpModules

0.0 zeroDotZero



SNMPv2-TC

Imports SNMPv2-SMI

Definitions Description Example

DisplayString

PhysAddress

MacAddress

TruthValue

TestAndIncr

AutonomousType

InstancePointer

VariablePointer

RowPointer

RowStatus

TimeStamp

TimeInterval

DateAndTime

StorageType

TDomain

TAddress



SNMPv2-CONF

Imports SNMPv2-SMI

Definitions Description Example

OBJECT-GROUP

NOTIFICATION-GROUP

MODULE-COMPLIANCE

AGENT-CAPABILITIES



SNMP-FRAMEWORK-MIB

Imports SNMPv2-CONF, SNMPv2-SMI, SNMPv2-TC

Object Name Description Example

1.3.6.1.6.3.10 snmpFrameworkMIB

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.1 snmpFrameworkAdmin

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.1.1 snmpAuthProtocols

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.1.2 snmpPrivProtocols

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.2 snmpFrameworkMIBObjects

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.2.1 snmpEngine

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.2.1.1 snmpEngineID

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.2.1.2 snmpEngineBoots

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.2.1.3 snmpEngineTime

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.2.1.4 snmpEngineMaxMessageSize

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.3 snmpFrameworkMIBConformance

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.3.1 snmpFrameworkMIBCompliances

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.3.1.1 snmpFrameworkMIBCompliance

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.3.2 snmpFrameworkMIBGroups

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.3.2.1 snmpEngineGroup



IANAifType-MIB

Imports SNMPv2-SMI, SNMPv2-TC

Definitions Description Example

ianaifType 1.3.6.1.2.1.30 This is a data type, not an object.



IF-MIB

Imports IANAifType-MIB, SNMPv2-CONF, SNM

Definitions Description Example

1.3.6.1.2.1.2 interfaces

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.1 ifNumber

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2 ifTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1 ifEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.1 ifIndex

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.2 ifDescr

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.3 ifType

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.4 ifMtu

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.5 ifSpeed

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.6 ifPhysAddress

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.7 ifAdminStatus

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.8 ifOperStatus

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.9 ifLastChange

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.10 ifInOctets

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.11 ifInUcastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.12 ifInNUcastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.13 ifInDiscards

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.14 ifInErrors

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.15 ifInUnknownProtos

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.16 ifOutOctets

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.17 ifOutUcastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.18 ifOutNUcastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.19 ifOutDiscards

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.20 ifOutErrors

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.21 ifOutQLen

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.22 ifSpecific

1.3.6.1.2.1.30 ianaifType

1.3.6.1.2.1.31 ifMIB

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1 ifMIBObjects

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1 ifXTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1 ifXEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.1 ifName

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.2 ifInMulticastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.3 ifInBroadcastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.4 ifOutMulticastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.5 ifOutBroadcastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.6 ifHCInOctets

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.7 ifHCInUcastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.8 ifHCInMulticastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.9 ifHCInBroadcastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.10 ifHCOutOctets

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.11 ifHCOutUcastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.12 ifHCOutMulticastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.13 ifHCOutBroadcastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.14 ifLinkUpDownTrapEnable

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.15 ifHighSpeed

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.16 ifPromiscuousMode



1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.17 ifConnectorPresent

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.18 ifAlias

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.19 ifCounterDiscontinuityTime

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.2 ifStackTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.2.1 ifStackEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.2.1.1 ifStackHigherLayer

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.2.1.2 ifStackLowerLayer

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.2.1.3 ifStackStatus

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.3 ifTestTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.3.1 ifTestEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.3.1.1 ifTestId

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.3.1.2 ifTestStatus

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.3.1.3 ifTestType

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.3.1.4 ifTestResult

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.3.1.5 ifTestCode

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.3.1.6 ifTestOwner

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.4 ifRcvAddressTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.4.1 ifRcvAddressEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.4.1.1 ifRcvAddressAddress

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.4.1.2 ifRcvAddressStatus

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.4.1.3 ifRcvAddressType

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.5 ifTableLastChange

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.6 ifStackLastChange

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2 ifConformance

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1 ifGroups

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.1 ifGeneralGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.2 ifFixedLengthGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.3 ifHCFixedLengthGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.4 ifPacketGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.5 ifHCPacketGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.6 ifVHCPacketGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.7 ifRcvAddressGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.8 ifTestGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.9 ifStackGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.10 ifGeneralInformationGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.11 ifStackGroup2

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.12 ifOldObjectsGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.13 ifCounterDiscontinuityGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.14 linkUpDownNotificationsGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.2 ifCompliances

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.2.1 ifCompliance

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.2.2 ifCompliance2

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.2.3 ifCompliance3

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.5.3 linkDown

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.5.4 linkUp



Pv2-MIB, SNMPv2-SMI, SNMPv2-TC





BRIDGE-MIB

Imports
Object Name

1.3 org 1.3.6.1.2.1.17

1.3.6 dod 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.0

1.3.6.1 internet 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.0.1

1.3.6.1.1 directory 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.0.2

1.3.6.1.2 mgmt 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.1

1.3.6.1.2.1 mib-2 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.1.1

1.3.6.1.2.1.1 system 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.1.2

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.1 sysDescr 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.1.3

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.2 sysObjectID 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.1.4

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.3 sysUpTime 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.1.4.1

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.4 sysContact 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.1.4.1.1

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.5 sysName 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.1.4.1.2

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.6 sysLocation 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.1.4.1.3

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.7 sysServices 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.1.4.1.4

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.8 sysORLastChange 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.1.4.1.5

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.9 sysORTable 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.9.1 sysOREntry 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.1

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.9.1.1 sysORIndex 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.2

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.9.1.2 sysORID 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.3

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.9.1.3 sysORDescr 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.4

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.9.1.4 sysORUpTime 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.5

1.3.6.1.2.1.2 interfaces 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.6

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.1 ifNumber 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.7

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2 ifTable 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.8

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1 ifEntry 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.9

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.1 ifIndex 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.10

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.2 ifDescr 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.11

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.3 ifType 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.12

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.4 ifMtu 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.13

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.5 ifSpeed 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.14

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.6 ifPhysAddress 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.15

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.7 ifAdminStatus 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.15.1

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.8 ifOperStatus 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.15.1.1

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.9 ifLastChange 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.15.1.2

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.10 ifInOctets 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.15.1.3

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.11 ifInUcastPkts 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.15.1.4

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.12 ifInNUcastPkts 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.15.1.5

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.13 ifInDiscards 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.15.1.6

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.14 ifInErrors 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.15.1.7

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.15 ifInUnknownProtos 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.15.1.8

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.16 ifOutOctets 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.15.1.9

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.17 ifOutUcastPkts 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.15.1.10

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.18 ifOutNUcastPkts 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.15.1.11

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.19 ifOutDiscards 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.3

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.20 ifOutErrors 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.21 ifOutQLen 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4.1

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.22 ifSpecific 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4.2



1.3.6.1.2.1.10 transmission 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4.3

1.3.6.1.2.1.11 snmp 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4.3.1

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.1 snmpInPkts 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4.3.1.1

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.2 snmpOutPkts 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4.3.1.2

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.3 snmpInBadVersions 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4.3.1.3

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.4 snmpInBadCommunityNames 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4.4

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.5 snmpInBadCommunityUses 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4.4.1

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.6 snmpInASNParseErrs 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4.4.1.1

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.8 snmpInTooBigs 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4.4.1.2

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.9 snmpInNoSuchNames 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4.4.1.3

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.10 snmpInBadValues 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4.4.1.4

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.11 snmpInReadOnlys 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4.4.1.5

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.12 snmpInGenErrs 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.5

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.13 snmpInTotalReqVars 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.5.1

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.14 snmpInTotalSetVars 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.5.1.1

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.15 snmpInGetRequests 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.5.1.1.1

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.16 snmpInGetNexts 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.5.1.1.2

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.17 snmpInSetRequests 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.5.1.1.3

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.18 snmpInGetResponses 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.5.1.1.4

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.19 snmpInTraps 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.20 snmpOutTooBigs 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.21 snmpOutNoSuchNames 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1.1

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.22 snmpOutBadValues 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1.1.1

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.24 snmpOutGenErrs 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1.1.2

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.25 snmpOutGetRequests 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1.1.3

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.26 snmpOutGetNexts 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1.1.4

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.27 snmpOutSetRequests 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1.1.5

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.28 snmpOutGetResponses 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1.1.6

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.29 snmpOutTraps 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1.1.7

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.30 snmpEnableAuthenTraps 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1.1.8

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.31 snmpSilentDrops 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1.1.9

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.32 snmpProxyDrops 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1.1.10

1.3.6.1.2.1.17 dot1dBridge 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1.2

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.0 dot1dNotification 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1.2.1

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.0.1 newRoot 1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1.2.2

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.0.2 topologyChange

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.1 dot1dBase

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.1.1 dot1dBaseBridgeAddress

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.1.2 dot1dBaseNumPorts

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.1.3 dot1dBaseType

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.1.4 dot1dBasePortTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.1.4.1 dot1dBasePortEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.1.4.1.1 dot1dBasePort

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.1.4.1.2 dot1dBasePortIfIndex

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.1.4.1.3 dot1dBasePortCircuit

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.1.4.1.4 dot1dBasePortDelayExceededDiscards

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.1.4.1.5 dot1dBasePortMtuExceededDiscards

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2 dot1dStp

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.1 dot1dStpProtocolSpecification

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.2 dot1dStpPriority

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.3 dot1dStpTimeSinceTopologyChange



1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.4 dot1dStpTopChanges

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.5 dot1dStpDesignatedRoot

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.6 dot1dStpRootCost

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.7 dot1dStpRootPort

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.8 dot1dStpMaxAge

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.9 dot1dStpHelloTime

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.10 dot1dStpHoldTime

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.11 dot1dStpForwardDelay

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.12 dot1dStpBridgeMaxAge

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.13 dot1dStpBridgeHelloTime

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.14 dot1dStpBridgeForwardDelay

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.15 dot1dStpPortTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.15.1 dot1dStpPortEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.15.1.1 dot1dStpPort

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.15.1.2 dot1dStpPortPriority

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.15.1.3 dot1dStpPortState

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.15.1.4 dot1dStpPortEnable

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.15.1.5 dot1dStpPortPathCost

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.15.1.6 dot1dStpPortDesignatedRoot

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.15.1.7 dot1dStpPortDesignatedCost

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.15.1.8 dot1dStpPortDesignatedBridge

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.15.1.9 dot1dStpPortDesignatedPort

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.15.1.10 dot1dStpPortForwardTransitions

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.15.1.11 dot1dStpPortPathCost32

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.3 dot1dSr

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4 dot1dTp

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4.1 dot1dTpLearnedEntryDiscards

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4.2 dot1dTpAgingTime

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4.3 dot1dTpFdbTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4.3.1 dot1dTpFdbEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4.3.1.1 dot1dTpFdbAddress

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4.3.1.2 dot1dTpFdbPort

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4.3.1.3 dot1dTpFdbStatus

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4.4 dot1dTpPortTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4.4.1 dot1dTpPortEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4.4.1.1 dot1dTpPort

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4.4.1.2 dot1dTpPortMaxInfo

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4.4.1.3 dot1dTpPortInFrames

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4.4.1.4 dot1dTpPortOutFrames

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4.4.1.5 dot1dTpPortInDiscards

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.5 dot1dStatic

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.5.1 dot1dStaticTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.5.1.1 dot1dStaticEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.5.1.1.1 dot1dStaticAddress

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.5.1.1.2 dot1dStaticReceivePort

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.5.1.1.3 dot1dStaticAllowedToGoTo

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.5.1.1.4 dot1dStaticStatus

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8 bridgeMIB

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1 dot1dConformance

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1.1 dot1dGroups

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1.1.1 dot1dBaseBridgeGroup



1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1.1.2 dot1dBasePortGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1.1.3 dot1dStpBridgeGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1.1.4 dot1dStpPortGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1.1.5 dot1dStpPortGroup2

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1.1.6 dot1dTpBridgeGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1.1.7 dot1dTpFdbGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1.1.8 dot1dTpGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1.1.9 dot1dStaticGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1.1.10 dot1dNotificationGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1.2 dot1dCompliances

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1.2.1 bridgeCompliance

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1.2.2 bridgeCompliance2

1.3.6.1.2.1.30 ianaifType

1.3.6.1.2.1.31 ifMIB

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1 ifMIBObjects

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1 ifXTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1 ifXEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.1 ifName

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.2 ifInMulticastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.3 ifInBroadcastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.4 ifOutMulticastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.5 ifOutBroadcastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.6 ifHCInOctets

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.7 ifHCInUcastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.8 ifHCInMulticastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.9 ifHCInBroadcastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.10 ifHCOutOctets

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.11 ifHCOutUcastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.12 ifHCOutMulticastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.13 ifHCOutBroadcastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.14 ifLinkUpDownTrapEnable

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.15 ifHighSpeed

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.16 ifPromiscuousMode

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.17 ifConnectorPresent

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.18 ifAlias

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.19 ifCounterDiscontinuityTime

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.2 ifStackTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.2.1 ifStackEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.2.1.1 ifStackHigherLayer

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.2.1.2 ifStackLowerLayer

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.2.1.3 ifStackStatus

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.3 ifTestTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.3.1 ifTestEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.3.1.1 ifTestId

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.3.1.2 ifTestStatus

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.3.1.3 ifTestType

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.3.1.4 ifTestResult

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.3.1.5 ifTestCode

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.3.1.6 ifTestOwner

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.4 ifRcvAddressTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.4.1 ifRcvAddressEntry



1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.4.1.1 ifRcvAddressAddress

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.4.1.2 ifRcvAddressStatus

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.4.1.3 ifRcvAddressType

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.5 ifTableLastChange

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.6 ifStackLastChange

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2 ifConformance

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1 ifGroups

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.1 ifGeneralGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.2 ifFixedLengthGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.3 ifHCFixedLengthGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.4 ifPacketGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.5 ifHCPacketGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.6 ifVHCPacketGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.7 ifRcvAddressGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.8 ifTestGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.9 ifStackGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.10 ifGeneralInformationGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.11 ifStackGroup2

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.12 ifOldObjectsGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.13 ifCounterDiscontinuityGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.14 linkUpDownNotificationsGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.2 ifCompliances

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.2.1 ifCompliance

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.2.2 ifCompliance2

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.2.3 ifCompliance3

1.3.6.1.3 experimental

1.3.6.1.4 private

1.3.6.1.4.1 enterprises

1.3.6.1.5 security

1.3.6.1.6 snmpV2

1.3.6.1.6.1 snmpDomains

1.3.6.1.6.2 snmpProxys

1.3.6.1.6.3 snmpModules

1.3.6.1.6.3.1 snmpMIB

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1 snmpMIBObjects

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.4 snmpTrap

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.4.1 snmpTrapOID

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.4.3 snmpTrapEnterprise

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.5 snmpTraps

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.5.1 coldStart

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.5.2 warmStart

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.5.3 linkDown

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.5.4 linkUp

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.5.5 authenticationFailure

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.6 snmpSet

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.6.1 snmpSetSerialNo

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2 snmpMIBConformance

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.1 snmpMIBCompliances

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.1.2 snmpBasicCompliance

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.1.3 snmpBasicComplianceRev2

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.2 snmpMIBGroups



1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.2.5 snmpSetGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.2.6 systemGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.2.7 snmpBasicNotificationsGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.2.8 snmpGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.2.9 snmpCommunityGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.2.10 snmpObsoleteGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.2.11 snmpWarmStartNotificationGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.2.12 snmpNotificationGroup

0 zeroDotZero



SNMPv2-SMI, SNMPv2-TC, SNMPv2-CONF, I

Description 

dot1dBridge

dot1dNotification

newRoot

topologyChange

dot1dBase

dot1dBaseBridgeAddress

dot1dBaseNumPorts

dot1dBaseType

dot1dBasePortTable

dot1dBasePortEntry

dot1dBasePort

dot1dBasePortIfIndex

dot1dBasePortCircuit

dot1dBasePortDelayExceededDiscards

dot1dBasePortMtuExceededDiscards

dot1dStp

dot1dStpProtocolSpecification

dot1dStpPriority

dot1dStpTimeSinceTopologyChange

dot1dStpTopChanges

dot1dStpDesignatedRoot

dot1dStpRootCost

dot1dStpRootPort

dot1dStpMaxAge

dot1dStpHelloTime

dot1dStpHoldTime

dot1dStpForwardDelay

dot1dStpBridgeMaxAge

dot1dStpBridgeHelloTime

dot1dStpBridgeForwardDelay

dot1dStpPortTable

dot1dStpPortEntry

dot1dStpPort

dot1dStpPortPriority

dot1dStpPortState

dot1dStpPortEnable

dot1dStpPortPathCost

dot1dStpPortDesignatedRoot

dot1dStpPortDesignatedCost

dot1dStpPortDesignatedBridge

dot1dStpPortDesignatedPort

dot1dStpPortForwardTransitions

dot1dStpPortPathCost32

dot1dSr

dot1dTp

dot1dTpLearnedEntryDiscards

dot1dTpAgingTime



dot1dTpFdbTable

dot1dTpFdbEntry

dot1dTpFdbAddress

dot1dTpFdbPort

dot1dTpFdbStatus

dot1dTpPortTable

dot1dTpPortEntry

dot1dTpPort

dot1dTpPortMaxInfo

dot1dTpPortInFrames

dot1dTpPortOutFrames

dot1dTpPortInDiscards

dot1dStatic

dot1dStaticTable

dot1dStaticEntry

dot1dStaticAddress

dot1dStaticReceivePort

dot1dStaticAllowedToGoTo

dot1dStaticStatus

bridgeMIB

dot1dConformance

dot1dGroups

dot1dBaseBridgeGroup

dot1dBasePortGroup

dot1dStpBridgeGroup

dot1dStpPortGroup

dot1dStpPortGroup2

dot1dTpBridgeGroup

dot1dTpFdbGroup

dot1dTpGroup

dot1dStaticGroup

dot1dNotificationGroup

dot1dCompliances

bridgeCompliance

bridgeCompliance2











IF-MIB

Example

dot1dBaseBridgeAddress.0=0x00\:09\:5B\:D3\:FA\:53

dot1dBaseNumPorts.0=3

dot1dBaseType.0=2

dot1dBasePort=1

dot1dBasePortIfIndex=3

dot1dBasePortCircuit=0.0

dot1dBasePortDelayExceededDiscards=0

dot1dBasePortMtuExceededDiscards=0

dot1dStpProtocolSpecification.0=3

dot1dStpPriority.0=0

dot1dStpTimeSinceTopologyChange.0=0

dot1dStpTopChanges.0=0

dot1dStpDesignatedRoot.0=0x00\:00\:00\:09\:5B\:D3\:FA\:53

dot1dStpBridgeMaxAge.0=600

dot1dStpBridgeHelloTime.0=200

dot1dStpBridgeForwardDelay.0=400

dot1dStpPort=1

dot1dStpPortPriority=128

dot1dStpPortState=5

dot1dStpPortEnable=1

dot1dStpPortPathCost32=100

dot1dStpPortDesignatedRoot=0x00\:00\:00\:09\:5B\:D3\:FA\:53

dot1dStpPortDesignatedCost=0

dot1dStpPortDesignatedBridge=0x00\:00\:00\:09\:5B\:D3\:FA\:53

dot1dStpPortDesignatedPort=0x01\:80

dot1dStpPortForwardTransitions=0

dot1dTpLearnedEntryDiscards.0=0

dot1dTpAgingTime.0=300



dot1dTpFdbAddress=0x00\:01\:02\:03\:04\:05

dot1dTpFdbPort=2

dot1dTpFdbStatus=3











IP-FORWARD-MIB

Imports RFC1213-MIB, SNMPv2-CONF, SNMPv2-SMI, SNMPv2-TC

Object Name Description Example

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24 ipForward

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.1 ipForwardNumber

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.2 ipForwardTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.2.1 ipForwardEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.2.1.1 ipForwardDest

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.2.1.2 ipForwardMask

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.2.1.3 ipForwardPolicy

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.2.1.4 ipForwardNextHop

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.2.1.5 ipForwardIfIndex

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.2.1.6 ipForwardType

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.2.1.7 ipForwardProto

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.2.1.8 ipForwardAge

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.2.1.9 ipForwardInfo

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.2.1.10 ipForwardNextHopAS

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.2.1.11 ipForwardMetric1

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.2.1.12 ipForwardMetric2

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.2.1.13 ipForwardMetric3

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.2.1.14 ipForwardMetric4

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.2.1.15 ipForwardMetric5

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.3 ipCidrRouteNumber

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.4 ipCidrRouteTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.4.1 ipCidrRouteEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.4.1.1 ipCidrRouteDest

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.4.1.2 ipCidrRouteMask

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.4.1.3 ipCidrRouteTos

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.4.1.4 ipCidrRouteNextHop

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.4.1.5 ipCidrRouteIfIndex

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.4.1.6 ipCidrRouteType

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.4.1.7 ipCidrRouteProto

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.4.1.8 ipCidrRouteAge

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.4.1.9 ipCidrRouteInfo

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.4.1.10 ipCidrRouteNextHopAS

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.4.1.11 ipCidrRouteMetric1

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.4.1.12 ipCidrRouteMetric2

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.4.1.13 ipCidrRouteMetric3

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.4.1.14 ipCidrRouteMetric4

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.4.1.15 ipCidrRouteMetric5

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.4.1.16 ipCidrRouteStatus

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.5 ipForwardConformance

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.5.1 ipForwardGroups

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.5.1.2 ipForwardMultiPathGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.5.1.3 ipForwardCidrRouteGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.5.2 ipForwardCompliances

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.5.2.1 ipForwardCompliance

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.24.5.2.2 ipForwardOldCompliance



















vacmMIBViews

vacmViewSpinLock

vacmViewTreeFamilyTable

vacmViewTreeFamilyEntry

vacmViewTreeFamilyViewName

vacmViewTreeFamilySubtree

vacmViewTreeFamilyMask

vacmViewTreeFamilyType

vacmViewTreeFamilyStorageType

vacmViewTreeFamilyStatus

vacmMIBConformance

vacmMIBCompliances

vacmMIBCompliance

vacmMIBGroups

vacmBasicGroup

snmpCommunityMIB

snmpCommunityMIBObjects

snmpCommunityTable

snmpCommunityEntry

snmpCommunityIndex

snmpCommunityName

snmpCommunitySecurityName



snmpCommunityContextEngineID

snmpCommunityContextName

snmpCommunityTransportTag

snmpCommunityStorageType

snmpCommunityStatus

snmpTargetAddrExtTable

snmpTargetAddrExtEntry

snmpTargetAddrTMask

snmpTargetAddrMMS

snmpTrapAddress

snmpTrapCommunity

snmpCommunityMIBConformance

snmpCommunityMIBCompliances

snmpCommunityMIBCompliance

snmpProxyTrapForwardComplian

snmpCommunityMIBGroups

snmpCommunityGroup

snmpProxyTrapForwardGroup

snmpv2tm

zeroDotZero
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UDP-MIB

Imports SNMPv2-CONF, SNMPv2-SMI

Object Name Description Example

1.3.6.1.2.1.7 udp

1.3.6.1.2.1.7.1 udpInDatagrams

1.3.6.1.2.1.7.2 udpNoPorts

1.3.6.1.2.1.7.3 udpInErrors

1.3.6.1.2.1.7.4 udpOutDatagrams

1.3.6.1.2.1.7.5 udpTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.7.5.1 udpEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.7.5.1.1 udpLocalAddress

1.3.6.1.2.1.7.5.1.2 udpLocalPort

1.3.6.1.2.1.10 transmission

1.3.6.1.2.1.50 udpMIB

1.3.6.1.2.1.50.2 udpMIBConformance

1.3.6.1.2.1.50.2.1 udpMIBCompliances

1.3.6.1.2.1.50.2.1.1 udpMIBCompliance

1.3.6.1.2.1.50.2.2 udpMIBGroups

1.3.6.1.2.1.50.2.2.1 udpGroup



TCP-MIB

Imports SNMPv2-CONF, SNMPv2-SMI

Object Name Description Example

1.3.6.1.2.1.6 tcp

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.1 tcpRtoAlgorithm

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.2 tcpRtoMin

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.3 tcpRtoMax

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.4 tcpMaxConn

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.5 tcpActiveOpens

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.6 tcpPassiveOpens

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.7 tcpAttemptFails

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.8 tcpEstabResets

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.9 tcpCurrEstab

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.10 tcpInSegs

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.11 tcpOutSegs

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.12 tcpRetransSegs

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.13 tcpConnTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.13.1 tcpConnEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.13.1.1 tcpConnState

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.13.1.2 tcpConnLocalAddress

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.13.1.3 tcpConnLocalPort

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.13.1.4 tcpConnRemAddress

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.13.1.5 tcpConnRemPort

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.14 tcpInErrs

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.15 tcpOutRsts

1.3.6.1.2.1.10 transmission

1.3.6.1.2.1.49 tcpMIB

1.3.6.1.2.1.49.2 tcpMIBConformance

1.3.6.1.2.1.49.2.1 tcpMIBCompliances

1.3.6.1.2.1.49.2.1.1 tcpMIBCompliance

1.3.6.1.2.1.49.2.2 tcpMIBGroups

1.3.6.1.2.1.49.2.2.1 tcpGroup



IP-MIB

Imports SNMPv2-CONF, SNMPv2-SMI, SNMPv2-TC

Object Name Description Example

1.3.6.1.2.1.4

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.1

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.2

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.3

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.4

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.5

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.6

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.7

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.8

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.9

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.10

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.11

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.12

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.13

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.14

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.15

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.16

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.17

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.18

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.19

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.20

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.20.1

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.20.1.1

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.20.1.2

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.20.1.3

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.20.1.4

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.20.1.5

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.22

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.22.1

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.22.1.1

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.22.1.2

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.22.1.3

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.22.1.4

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.23

1.3.6.1.2.1.5

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.1 icmpInMsgs

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.2 icmpInErrors

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.3 icmpInDestUnreachs

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.4 icmpInTimeExcds

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.5 icmpInParmProbs

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.6 icmpInSrcQuenchs

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.7 icmpInRedirects

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.8 icmpInEchos

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.9 icmpInEchoReps

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.10 icmpInTimestamps

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.11 icmpInTimestampReps

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.12 icmpInAddrMasks

ip

ipForwarding

ipDefaultTTL

ipInReceives

ipInHdrErrors

ipInAddrErrors

ipForwDatagrams

ipInUnknownProtos

ipInDiscards

ipInDelivers

ipOutRequests

ipOutDiscards

ipOutNoRoutes

ipReasmTimeout

ipReasmReqds

ipReasmOKs

ipReasmFails

ipFragOKs

ipFragFails

ipFragCreates

ipAddrTable

ipAddrEntry

ipAdEntAddr

ipAdEntIfIndex

ipAdEntNetMask

ipAdEntBcastAddr

ipAdEntReasmMaxSize

ipNetToMediaTable

ipNetToMediaEntry

ipNetToMediaIfIndex

ipNetToMediaPhysAddress

ipNetToMediaNetAddress

ipNetToMediaType

ipRoutingDiscards

icmp



1.3.6.1.2.1.5.13 icmpInAddrMaskReps

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.14 icmpOutMsgs

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.15 icmpOutErrors

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.16 icmpOutDestUnreachs

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.17 icmpOutTimeExcds

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.18 icmpOutParmProbs

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.19 icmpOutSrcQuenchs

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.20 icmpOutRedirects

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.21 icmpOutEchos

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.22 icmpOutEchoReps

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.23 icmpOutTimestamps

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.24 icmpOutTimestampReps

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.25 icmpOutAddrMasks

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.26 icmpOutAddrMaskReps

1.3.6.1.2.1.10 transmission

1.3.6.1.2.1.48 ipMIB

1.3.6.1.2.1.48.2 ipMIBConformance

1.3.6.1.2.1.48.2.1 ipMIBCompliances

1.3.6.1.2.1.48.2.1.1 ipMIBCompliance

1.3.6.1.2.1.48.2.2 ipMIBGroups

1.3.6.1.2.1.48.2.2.1 ipGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.48.2.2.2 icmpGroup



AWCVX-MIB

Imports SNMPv2-SMI, BRIDGE-MIB, SNMPv2-CONF, SNMPv2-TC, RFC1213-MIB

Object Name Description Example

1.3 org

1.3.6 dod

1.3.6.1 internet

1.3.6.1.1 directory

1.3.6.1.2 mgmt

1.3.6.1.2.1 mib-2

1.3.6.1.2.1.1 system

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.1 sysDescr

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.2 sysObjectID

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.3 sysUpTime

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.4 sysContact

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.5 sysName

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.6 sysLocation

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.7 sysServices

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.8 sysORLastChange

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.9 sysORTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.9.1 sysOREntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.9.1.1 sysORIndex

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.9.1.2 sysORID

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.9.1.3 sysORDescr

1.3.6.1.2.1.1.9.1.4 sysORUpTime

1.3.6.1.2.1.2 interfaces

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.1 ifNumber

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2 ifTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1 ifEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.1 ifIndex

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.2 ifDescr

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.3 ifType

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.4 ifMtu

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.5 ifSpeed

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.6 ifPhysAddress

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.7 ifAdminStatus

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.8 ifOperStatus

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.9 ifLastChange

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.10 ifInOctets

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.11 ifInUcastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.12 ifInNUcastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.13 ifInDiscards

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.14 ifInErrors

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.15 ifInUnknownProtos

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.16 ifOutOctets

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.17 ifOutUcastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.18 ifOutNUcastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.19 ifOutDiscards

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.20 ifOutErrors

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.21 ifOutQLen

1.3.6.1.2.1.2.2.1.22 ifSpecific



1.3.6.1.2.1.3 at

1.3.6.1.2.1.3.1 atTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.3.1.1 atEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.3.1.1.1 atIfIndex

1.3.6.1.2.1.3.1.1.2 atPhysAddress

1.3.6.1.2.1.3.1.1.3 atNetAddress

1.3.6.1.2.1.4 ip

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.1 ipForwarding

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.2 ipDefaultTTL

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.3 ipInReceives

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.4 ipInHdrErrors

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.5 ipInAddrErrors

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.6 ipForwDatagrams

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.7 ipInUnknownProtos

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.8 ipInDiscards

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.9 ipInDelivers

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.10 ipOutRequests

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.11 ipOutDiscards

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.12 ipOutNoRoutes

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.13 ipReasmTimeout

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.14 ipReasmReqds

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.15 ipReasmOKs

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.16 ipReasmFails

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.17 ipFragOKs

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.18 ipFragFails

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.19 ipFragCreates

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.20 ipAddrTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.20.1 ipAddrEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.20.1.1 ipAdEntAddr

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.20.1.2 ipAdEntIfIndex

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.20.1.3 ipAdEntNetMask

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.20.1.4 ipAdEntBcastAddr

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.20.1.5 ipAdEntReasmMaxSize

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.21 ipRouteTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.21.1 ipRouteEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.21.1.1 ipRouteDest

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.21.1.2 ipRouteIfIndex

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.21.1.3 ipRouteMetric1

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.21.1.4 ipRouteMetric2

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.21.1.5 ipRouteMetric3

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.21.1.6 ipRouteMetric4

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.21.1.7 ipRouteNextHop

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.21.1.8 ipRouteType

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.21.1.9 ipRouteProto

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.21.1.10 ipRouteAge

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.21.1.11 ipRouteMask

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.21.1.12 ipRouteMetric5

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.21.1.13 ipRouteInfo

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.22 ipNetToMediaTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.22.1 ipNetToMediaEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.22.1.1 ipNetToMediaIfIndex



1.3.6.1.2.1.4.22.1.2 ipNetToMediaPhysAddress

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.22.1.3 ipNetToMediaNetAddress

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.22.1.4 ipNetToMediaType

1.3.6.1.2.1.4.23 ipRoutingDiscards

1.3.6.1.2.1.5 icmp

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.1 icmpInMsgs

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.2 icmpInErrors

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.3 icmpInDestUnreachs

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.4 icmpInTimeExcds

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.5 icmpInParmProbs

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.6 icmpInSrcQuenchs

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.7 icmpInRedirects

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.8 icmpInEchos

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.9 icmpInEchoReps

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.10 icmpInTimestamps

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.11 icmpInTimestampReps

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.12 icmpInAddrMasks

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.13 icmpInAddrMaskReps

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.14 icmpOutMsgs

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.15 icmpOutErrors

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.16 icmpOutDestUnreachs

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.17 icmpOutTimeExcds

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.18 icmpOutParmProbs

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.19 icmpOutSrcQuenchs

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.20 icmpOutRedirects

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.21 icmpOutEchos

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.22 icmpOutEchoReps

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.23 icmpOutTimestamps

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.24 icmpOutTimestampReps

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.25 icmpOutAddrMasks

1.3.6.1.2.1.5.26 icmpOutAddrMaskReps

1.3.6.1.2.1.6 tcp

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.1 tcpRtoAlgorithm

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.2 tcpRtoMin

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.3 tcpRtoMax

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.4 tcpMaxConn

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.5 tcpActiveOpens

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.6 tcpPassiveOpens

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.7 tcpAttemptFails

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.8 tcpEstabResets

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.9 tcpCurrEstab

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.10 tcpInSegs

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.11 tcpOutSegs

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.12 tcpRetransSegs

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.13 tcpConnTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.13.1 tcpConnEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.13.1.1 tcpConnState

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.13.1.2 tcpConnLocalAddress

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.13.1.3 tcpConnLocalPort

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.13.1.4 tcpConnRemAddress

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.13.1.5 tcpConnRemPort



1.3.6.1.2.1.6.14 tcpInErrs

1.3.6.1.2.1.6.15 tcpOutRsts

1.3.6.1.2.1.7 udp

1.3.6.1.2.1.7.1 udpInDatagrams

1.3.6.1.2.1.7.2 udpNoPorts

1.3.6.1.2.1.7.3 udpInErrors

1.3.6.1.2.1.7.4 udpOutDatagrams

1.3.6.1.2.1.7.5 udpTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.7.5.1 udpEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.7.5.1.1 udpLocalAddress

1.3.6.1.2.1.7.5.1.2 udpLocalPort

1.3.6.1.2.1.8 egp

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.1 egpInMsgs

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.2 egpInErrors

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.3 egpOutMsgs

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.4 egpOutErrors

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.5 egpNeighTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.5.1 egpNeighEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.5.1.1 egpNeighState

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.5.1.2 egpNeighAddr

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.5.1.3 egpNeighAs

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.5.1.4 egpNeighInMsgs

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.5.1.5 egpNeighInErrs

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.5.1.6 egpNeighOutMsgs

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.5.1.7 egpNeighOutErrs

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.5.1.8 egpNeighInErrMsgs

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.5.1.9 egpNeighOutErrMsgs

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.5.1.10 egpNeighStateUps

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.5.1.11 egpNeighStateDowns

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.5.1.12 egpNeighIntervalHello

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.5.1.13 egpNeighIntervalPoll

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.5.1.14 egpNeighMode

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.5.1.15 egpNeighEventTrigger

1.3.6.1.2.1.8.6 egpAs

1.3.6.1.2.1.10 transmission

1.3.6.1.2.1.11 snmp

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.1 snmpInPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.2 snmpOutPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.3 snmpInBadVersions

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.4 snmpInBadCommunityNames

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.5 snmpInBadCommunityUses

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.6 snmpInASNParseErrs

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.8 snmpInTooBigs

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.9 snmpInNoSuchNames

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.10 snmpInBadValues

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.11 snmpInReadOnlys

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.12 snmpInGenErrs

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.13 snmpInTotalReqVars

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.14 snmpInTotalSetVars

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.15 snmpInGetRequests

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.16 snmpInGetNexts



1.3.6.1.2.1.11.17 snmpInSetRequests

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.18 snmpInGetResponses

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.19 snmpInTraps

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.20 snmpOutTooBigs

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.21 snmpOutNoSuchNames

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.22 snmpOutBadValues

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.24 snmpOutGenErrs

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.25 snmpOutGetRequests

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.26 snmpOutGetNexts

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.27 snmpOutSetRequests

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.28 snmpOutGetResponses

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.29 snmpOutTraps

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.30 snmpEnableAuthenTraps

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.31 snmpSilentDrops

1.3.6.1.2.1.11.32 snmpProxyDrops

1.3.6.1.2.1.17 dot1dBridge

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.0 dot1dNotification

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.0.1 newRoot

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.0.2 topologyChange

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.1 dot1dBase

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.1.1 dot1dBaseBridgeAddress

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.1.2 dot1dBaseNumPorts

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.1.3 dot1dBaseType

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.1.4 dot1dBasePortTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.1.4.1 dot1dBasePortEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.1.4.1.1 dot1dBasePort

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.1.4.1.2 dot1dBasePortIfIndex

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.1.4.1.3 dot1dBasePortCircuit

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.1.4.1.4 dot1dBasePortDelayExceededDiscards

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.1.4.1.5 dot1dBasePortMtuExceededDiscards

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2 dot1dStp

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.1 dot1dStpProtocolSpecification

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.2 dot1dStpPriority

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.3 dot1dStpTimeSinceTopologyChange

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.4 dot1dStpTopChanges

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.5 dot1dStpDesignatedRoot

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.6 dot1dStpRootCost

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.7 dot1dStpRootPort

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.8 dot1dStpMaxAge

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.9 dot1dStpHelloTime

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.10 dot1dStpHoldTime

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.11 dot1dStpForwardDelay

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.12 dot1dStpBridgeMaxAge

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.13 dot1dStpBridgeHelloTime

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.14 dot1dStpBridgeForwardDelay

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.15 dot1dStpPortTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.15.1 dot1dStpPortEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.15.1.1 dot1dStpPort

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.15.1.2 dot1dStpPortPriority

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.15.1.3 dot1dStpPortState

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.15.1.4 dot1dStpPortEnable



1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.15.1.5 dot1dStpPortPathCost

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.15.1.6 dot1dStpPortDesignatedRoot

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.15.1.7 dot1dStpPortDesignatedCost

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.15.1.8 dot1dStpPortDesignatedBridge

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.15.1.9 dot1dStpPortDesignatedPort

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.15.1.10 dot1dStpPortForwardTransitions

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.2.15.1.11 dot1dStpPortPathCost32

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.3 dot1dSr

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4 dot1dTp

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4.1 dot1dTpLearnedEntryDiscards

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4.2 dot1dTpAgingTime

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4.3 dot1dTpFdbTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4.3.1 dot1dTpFdbEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4.3.1.1 dot1dTpFdbAddress

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4.3.1.2 dot1dTpFdbPort

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4.3.1.3 dot1dTpFdbStatus

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4.4 dot1dTpPortTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4.4.1 dot1dTpPortEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4.4.1.1 dot1dTpPort

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4.4.1.2 dot1dTpPortMaxInfo

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4.4.1.3 dot1dTpPortInFrames

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4.4.1.4 dot1dTpPortOutFrames

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.4.4.1.5 dot1dTpPortInDiscards

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.5 dot1dStatic

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.5.1 dot1dStaticTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.5.1.1 dot1dStaticEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.5.1.1.1 dot1dStaticAddress

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.5.1.1.2 dot1dStaticReceivePort

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.5.1.1.3 dot1dStaticAllowedToGoTo

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.5.1.1.4 dot1dStaticStatus

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8 bridgeMIB

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1 dot1dConformance

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1.1 dot1dGroups

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1.1.1 dot1dBaseBridgeGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1.1.2 dot1dBasePortGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1.1.3 dot1dStpBridgeGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1.1.4 dot1dStpPortGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1.1.5 dot1dStpPortGroup2

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1.1.6 dot1dTpBridgeGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1.1.7 dot1dTpFdbGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1.1.8 dot1dTpGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1.1.9 dot1dStaticGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1.1.10 dot1dNotificationGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1.2 dot1dCompliances

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1.2.1 bridgeCompliance

1.3.6.1.2.1.17.8.1.2.2 bridgeCompliance2

1.3.6.1.2.1.30 ianaifType

1.3.6.1.2.1.31 ifMIB

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1 ifMIBObjects

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1 ifXTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1 ifXEntry



1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.1 ifName

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.2 ifInMulticastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.3 ifInBroadcastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.4 ifOutMulticastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.5 ifOutBroadcastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.6 ifHCInOctets

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.7 ifHCInUcastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.8 ifHCInMulticastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.9 ifHCInBroadcastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.10 ifHCOutOctets

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.11 ifHCOutUcastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.12 ifHCOutMulticastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.13 ifHCOutBroadcastPkts

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.14 ifLinkUpDownTrapEnable

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.15 ifHighSpeed

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.16 ifPromiscuousMode

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.17 ifConnectorPresent

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.18 ifAlias

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.1.1.19 ifCounterDiscontinuityTime

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.2 ifStackTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.2.1 ifStackEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.2.1.1 ifStackHigherLayer

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.2.1.2 ifStackLowerLayer

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.2.1.3 ifStackStatus

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.3 ifTestTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.3.1 ifTestEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.3.1.1 ifTestId

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.3.1.2 ifTestStatus

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.3.1.3 ifTestType

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.3.1.4 ifTestResult

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.3.1.5 ifTestCode

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.3.1.6 ifTestOwner

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.4 ifRcvAddressTable

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.4.1 ifRcvAddressEntry

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.4.1.1 ifRcvAddressAddress

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.4.1.2 ifRcvAddressStatus

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.4.1.3 ifRcvAddressType

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.5 ifTableLastChange

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.1.6 ifStackLastChange

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2 ifConformance

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1 ifGroups

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.1 ifGeneralGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.2 ifFixedLengthGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.3 ifHCFixedLengthGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.4 ifPacketGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.5 ifHCPacketGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.6 ifVHCPacketGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.7 ifRcvAddressGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.8 ifTestGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.9 ifStackGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.10 ifGeneralInformationGroup



1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.11 ifStackGroup2

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.12 ifOldObjectsGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.13 ifCounterDiscontinuityGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.1.14 linkUpDownNotificationsGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.2 ifCompliances

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.2.1 ifCompliance

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.2.2 ifCompliance2

1.3.6.1.2.1.31.2.2.3 ifCompliance3

1.3.6.1.2.1.48 ipMIB

1.3.6.1.2.1.48.2 ipMIBConformance

1.3.6.1.2.1.48.2.1 ipMIBCompliances

1.3.6.1.2.1.48.2.1.1 ipMIBCompliance

1.3.6.1.2.1.48.2.2 ipMIBGroups

1.3.6.1.2.1.48.2.2.1 ipGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.48.2.2.2 icmpGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.49 tcpMIB

1.3.6.1.2.1.49.2 tcpMIBConformance

1.3.6.1.2.1.49.2.1 tcpMIBCompliances

1.3.6.1.2.1.49.2.1.1 tcpMIBCompliance

1.3.6.1.2.1.49.2.2 tcpMIBGroups

1.3.6.1.2.1.49.2.2.1 tcpGroup

1.3.6.1.2.1.50 udpMIB

1.3.6.1.2.1.50.2 udpMIBConformance

1.3.6.1.2.1.50.2.1 udpMIBCompliances

1.3.6.1.2.1.50.2.1.1 udpMIBCompliance

1.3.6.1.2.1.50.2.2 udpMIBGroups

1.3.6.1.2.1.50.2.2.1 udpGroup

1.3.6.1.3 experimental

1.3.6.1.4 private

1.3.6.1.4.1 enterprises

1.3.6.1.4.1.522 1.3.6.1.4.1.523

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.5 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.5

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.6 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.6

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.7 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.7

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.8 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.8

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.9 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.9

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.10 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.10

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.11 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.11

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.13 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.13

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.14 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.14

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.15 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.15

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.16 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.16

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.17 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.17

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.18 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.18

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.19 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.19



1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.20 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.20

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.21 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.21

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.24 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.24

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.25 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.25

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.26 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.26

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.27 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.27

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.28 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.28

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.29 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.1.29

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.5 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.5

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.6 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.6

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.7 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.7

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.8 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.8

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.9 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.9

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.10 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.10

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.11 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.11

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.12 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.12

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.13 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.13

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.14 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.14

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.15 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.15

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.15.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.15.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.15.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.15.1.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.15.1.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.15.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.16 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.16

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.17 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.17

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.18 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.18

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.19 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.19

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.20 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.20

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.24 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.24

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.25 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.25

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.26 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.26

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.27 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.27

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.28 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.28

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.29 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.2.29

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.3.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.3.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.3.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.3.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.3.1.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.3.1.1.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.3.1.1.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.3.1.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.3.1.1.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.3.1.1.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.3.1.1.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.3.1.1.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.3.1.1.5 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.3.1.1.5

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.3.1.1.6 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.3.1.1.6

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.3.1.1.7 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.3.1.1.7

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.3.1.1.8 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.3.1.1.8

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.3.1.1.9 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.3.1.1.9

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.3.1.1.10 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.3.1.1.10



1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.3.1.1.11 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.3.1.1.11

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.3.1.1.12 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.3.1.1.12

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.5

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.4.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.4.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.4.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.4.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.4.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.4.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.4.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.4.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.4.5 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.4.5

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.4.6 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.4.6

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.4.7 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.4.7

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.4.8 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.4.8

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.4.9 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.4.9

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.4.10 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.4.10

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.4.11 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.4.11

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.4.12 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.4.12

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.4.13 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.4.13

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.4.14 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.4.14

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.4.17 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.4.17

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.4.18 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.4.18

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.5 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.5.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.5.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.5.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.5.1.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.5.1.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.5.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.5.1.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.5.1.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.5.1.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.5.1.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.5.1.5 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.5.1.5

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.5.1.6 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.5.1.6

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.5.1.7 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.5.1.7

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.5.1.8 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.5.1.8

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.5.1.9 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.5.1.9

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.5.1.10 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.5.1.10

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.5.1.11 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.5.1.11

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.5.1.12 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.5.1.12

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.5.1.13 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.5.1.13

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.5.1.14 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.5.1.14

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.5.1.15 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.5.1.15

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.5.1.16 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.5.1.16

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.7

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.5 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.5

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.6 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.6

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.7 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.7

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.8 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.8

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.9 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.9

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.10 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.10



1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.11 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.11

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.12 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.12

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.13 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.13

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.14 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.14

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.15 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.15

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.16 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.16

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.17 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.17

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.18 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.18

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.19 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.19

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.20 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.20

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.22 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.22

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.23 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.23

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.24 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.24

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.25 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.25

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.26 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.1.1.26

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.2.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.2.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.2.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.2.1.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.2.1.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.2.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.2.1.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.2.1.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.3.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.3.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.3.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.3.1.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.3.1.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.3.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.3.1.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.3.1.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.5 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.6

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.5.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.5.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.5.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.5.1.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.5.1.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.5.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.5.1.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.5.1.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.5.1.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.5.1.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.5.1.5 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.5.1.5

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.6 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.7

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.6.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.6.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.6.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.6.1.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.6.1.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.6.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.7 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.8

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.7.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.7.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.7.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.7.1.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.7.1.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.7.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.7.1.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.7.1.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.7.1.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.7.1.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.7.1.6 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.7.1.6

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.7.1.7 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.7.1.7

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.8 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.9

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.8.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.8.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.8.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.8.1.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.8.1.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.8.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.8.1.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.8.1.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.8.1.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.8.1.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.9 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.10



1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.9.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.9.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.9.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.9.1.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.9.1.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.9.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.10 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.11

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.10.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.10.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.10.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.10.1.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.10.1.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.10.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.10.1.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.10.1.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.10.1.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.10.1.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.10.1.5 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.10.1.5

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.10.1.6 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.10.1.6

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.10.1.7 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.10.1.7

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.10.1.8 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.10.1.8

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.10.1.9 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.10.1.9

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.10.1.10 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.10.1.10

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.10.1.11 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.10.1.11

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.10.1.12 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.1.10.1.12

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.2.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.2.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.2.2.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.2.2.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.2.2.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.2.2.1.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.2.2.1.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.2.2.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.2.2.1.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.2.2.1.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.2.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.2.5

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.2.4.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.2.4.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.2.4.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.2.4.1.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.2.4.1.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.2.4.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.2.4.1.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.2.4.1.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.3.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.3.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.3.1.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.3.1.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.3.1.2.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.3.1.2.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.3.1.2.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.3.1.2.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.5

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.1.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.1.1.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.1.1.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.1.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.1.1.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.1.1.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.1.1.5 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.1.1.5

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.5

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.4.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.4.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.4.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.4.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.5 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.6

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.5.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.5.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.5.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.5.1.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.5.1.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.5.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.5.1.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.5.1.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.5.1.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.5.1.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.11 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.12

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.11.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.11.2



1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.11.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.11.1.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.11.1.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.11.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.11.1.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.11.1.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.12 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.13

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.12.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.12.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.12.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.12.1.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.12.1.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.6.4.12.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.7 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.8

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.7.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.7.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.7.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.7.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.7.1.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.7.1.1.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.7.1.1.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.7.1.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.7.1.1.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.7.1.1.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.7.1.1.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.7.1.1.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.7.1.1.5 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.7.1.1.5

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.7.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.7.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.7.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.7.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.7.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.7.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.8 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.9

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.8.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.8.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.8.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.8.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.8.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.8.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.8.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.8.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.8.5 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.8.5

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.8.6 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.8.6

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.8.7 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.8.7

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.9 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.10

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.9.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.9.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.9.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.9.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.9.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.9.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.9.3.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.9.3.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.9.3.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.9.3.1.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.9.3.1.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.9.3.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.9.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.9.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.9.5 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.9.5

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.9.5.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.9.5.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.9.5.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.9.5.1.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.9.5.1.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.9.5.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.10 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.11

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.10.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.10.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.10.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.10.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.11 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.11.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.11.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.11.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.11.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.13

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.1.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.1.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.1.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.1.5 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.1.5

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.1.7 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.1.7

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.1.8 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.1.8



1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.1.9 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.1.9

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.1.10 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.1.10

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.1.11 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.1.11

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.1.12 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.1.12

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.1.13 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.1.13

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.1.15 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.1.15

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.2.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.2.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.2.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.2.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.2.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.2.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.2.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.2.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.2.5 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.2.5

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.2.6 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.2.6

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.2.7 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.2.7

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.2.8 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.2.8

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.2.9 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.2.9

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.2.10 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.2.10

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.2.11 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.2.11

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.2.12 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.2.12

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.2.13 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.2.13

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.2.14 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.2.14

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.3.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.3.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.3.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.3.1.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.3.1.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.3.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.3.1.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.3.1.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.3.1.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.3.1.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.3.1.5 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.3.1.5

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.3.1.6 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.3.1.6

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.3.1.7 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.3.1.7

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.3.1.8 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.3.1.8

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.3.1.9 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.3.1.9

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.3.1.10 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.3.1.10

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.3.1.11 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.3.1.11

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.3.1.16 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.3.1.16

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.5

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.4.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.4.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.4.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.4.1.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.4.1.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.4.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.4.1.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.4.1.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.4.1.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.4.1.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.4.1.5 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.4.1.5

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.4.1.6 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.4.1.6

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.4.1.7 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.4.1.7

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.4.1.8 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.4.1.8

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.4.1.9 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.4.1.9

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.4.1.10 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.4.1.10

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.4.1.11 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.4.1.11

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.4.1.12 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.4.1.12

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.5 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.6

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.5.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.5.2



1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.5.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.5.1.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.5.1.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.5.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.5.1.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.5.1.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.5.1.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.5.1.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.5.1.5 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.5.1.5

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.5.1.6 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.5.1.6

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.5.1.7 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.5.1.7

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.5.1.8 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.5.1.8

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.5.1.9 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.5.1.9

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.5.1.10 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.5.1.10

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.5.1.11 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.5.1.11

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.5.1.12 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.5.1.12

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.5.1.13 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.5.1.13

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.5.1.14 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.5.1.14

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.5.1.15 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.5.1.15

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.5.1.16 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.5.1.16

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.5.1.17 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.5.1.17

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.6 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.7

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.6.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.6.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.6.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.6.1.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.6.1.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.6.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.6.1.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.6.1.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.6.1.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.6.1.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.6.1.5 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.6.1.5

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.6.1.6 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.6.1.6

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.6.1.7 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.6.1.7

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.6.1.8 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.6.1.8

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.6.1.9 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.6.1.9

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.7 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.8

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.7.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.7.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.7.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.7.1.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.7.1.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.7.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.7.1.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.7.1.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.7.1.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.7.1.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.7.1.5 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.7.1.5

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.7.1.6 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.7.1.6

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.7.1.7 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.7.1.7

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.7.1.8 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.7.1.8

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.7.1.9 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.12.7.1.9

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.13 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.13

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.5 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.5

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.6 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.6

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.7 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.7

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.8 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.8

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.9 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.9

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.10 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.10



1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.11 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.11

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.12 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.12

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.14 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.14

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.14.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.14.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.14.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.14.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.14.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.14.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.14.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.14.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.14.5 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.14.5

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.14.6 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.14.6

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.14.7 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.14.7

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.14.8 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.14.8

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.14.9 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.14.9

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.14.10 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.14.10

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.14.11 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.14.11

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.14.12 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.14.12

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.14.13 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.14.13

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.14.14 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.14.14

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.14.15 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.14.15

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.14.16 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.14.16

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.14.17 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.14.17

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.15 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.16

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.15.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.15.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.15.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.15.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.15.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.15.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.15.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.15.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.15.5 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.15.5

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.15.6 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.15.6

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.15.7 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.15.7

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.15.8 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.15.8

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.15.9 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.15.9

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.15.10 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.15.10

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.15.11 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.15.11

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.15.12 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.15.12

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.15.13 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.15.13

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.15.14 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.15.14

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.15.15 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.15.15

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.15.16 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.15.16

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.15.17 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.15.17

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.16 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.16

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.17 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.17

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.20 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.20

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.21 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.21

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.22 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.22

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.23 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.23

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.23.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.23.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.23.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.23.1.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.23.1.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.23.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.23.1.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.23.1.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.23.1.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.23.1.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.23.1.5 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.23.1.5

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.25 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.25



1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.26 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.26

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.27 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.27

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.28 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.14.28

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.15 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.16

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.15.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.15.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.15.5 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.15.5

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.15.7 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.15.7

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.15.8 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.15.8

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.15.9 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.15.9

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.15.10 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.15.10

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.15.11 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.15.11

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.15.12 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.15.12

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.16 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.17

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.16.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.16.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.16.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.16.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.16.1.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.16.1.1.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.16.1.1.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.16.1.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.16.1.1.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.16.1.1.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.16.1.1.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.16.1.1.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.16.1.1.5 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.16.1.1.5

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.16.1.1.6 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.16.1.1.6

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.16.1.1.7 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.16.1.1.7

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.16.1.1.8 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.16.1.1.8

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.16.1.1.9 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.16.1.1.9

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.16.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.16.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.16.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.16.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.16.3.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.16.3.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.16.3.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.16.3.1.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.16.3.1.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.16.3.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.17 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.18

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.17.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.17.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.17.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.17.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.17.100 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.17.100

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.18 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.18.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.18.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.18.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.18.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.18.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.18.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.18.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.18.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.18.5 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.18.5

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.18.6 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.18.6

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.1.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.1.1.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.1.1.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.1.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.1.1.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.1.1.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.1.1.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.1.1.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.1.1.5 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.1.1.5

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.1.1.6 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.1.1.6

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.1.1.7 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.1.1.7

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.1.1.8 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.1.1.8



1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.1.1.9 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.1.1.9

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.1.1.10 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.1.1.10

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.1.1.12 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.1.1.12

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.2.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.2.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.2.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.2.1.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.2.1.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.2.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.2.1.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.2.1.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.2.1.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.2.1.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.2.1.5 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.2.1.5

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.2.1.6 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.2.1.6

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.2.1.7 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.2.1.7

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.2.1.8 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.2.1.8

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.2.1.9 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.2.1.9

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.2.1.10 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.2.1.10

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.2.1.11 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.2.1.11

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.2.1.12 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.2.1.12

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.3.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.3.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.3.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.3.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.3.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.3.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.5

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.4.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.4.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.4.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.4.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.4.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.4.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.4.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.19.4.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.21

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.1.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.1.1.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.1.1.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.1.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.1.1.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.1.1.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.1.1.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.1.1.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.1.1.5 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.1.1.5

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.1.1.6 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.1.1.6

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.2.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.2.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.2.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.2.1.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.2.1.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.2.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.2.1.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.2.1.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.2.1.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.2.1.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.2.1.5 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.2.1.5

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.2.1.6 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.2.1.6

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.2.1.7 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.2.1.7

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.3.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.3.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.3.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.3.1.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.3.1.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.3.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.3.1.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.3.1.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.3.1.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.3.1.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.3.1.5 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.3.1.5



1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.3.1.6 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.3.1.6

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.5

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.4.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.4.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.4.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.4.1.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.4.1.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.4.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.4.1.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.4.1.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.4.1.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.4.1.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.4.1.5 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.4.1.5

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.4.1.6 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.4.1.6

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.4.1.7 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.4.1.7

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.5 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.6

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.5.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.5.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.5.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.5.1.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.5.1.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.5.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.5.1.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.5.1.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.5.1.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.5.1.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.5.1.5 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.5.1.5

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.5.1.6 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.5.1.6

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.6 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.7

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.6.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.6.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.6.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.6.1.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.6.1.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.6.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.6.1.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.6.1.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.6.1.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.6.1.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.6.1.5 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.6.1.5

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.6.1.6 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.6.1.6

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.6.1.7 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.20.6.1.7

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.101

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.1.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.1.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.2.1 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.2.1

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.2.2 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.2.2

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.2.3 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.2.3

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.2.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.2.4

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.2.5 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.2.5

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.2.6 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.2.6

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.2.7 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.2.7

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.2.8 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.2.8

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.2.9 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.2.9

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.2.10 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.2.10

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.2.11 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.2.11

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.2.12 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.2.12

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.2.14 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.2.14

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.2.15 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.2.15

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.2.16 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.2.16

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.2.17 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.2.17

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.2.18 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.2.18

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.2.19 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.2.19

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.2.20 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.2.20

1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.2.100 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.3.100.2.100



1.3.6.1.4.1.522.4 1.3.6.1.4.1.522.5

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021 ucdavis

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.2 prTable

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.2.1 prEntry

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.2.1.1 prIndex

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.2.1.2 prNames

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.2.1.3 prMin

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.2.1.4 prMax

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.2.1.5 prCount

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.2.1.100 prErrorFlag

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.2.1.101 prErrMessage

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.2.1.102 prErrFix

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.2.1.103 prErrFixCmd

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.4 memory

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.4.1 memIndex

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.4.2 memErrorName

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.4.3 memTotalSwap

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.4.4 memAvailSwap

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.4.5 memTotalReal

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.4.6 memAvailReal

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.4.7 memTotalSwapTXT

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.4.8 memAvailSwapTXT

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.4.9 memTotalRealTXT

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.4.10 memAvailRealTXT

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.4.11 memTotalFree

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.4.12 memMinimumSwap

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.4.13 memShared

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.4.14 memBuffer

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.4.15 memCached

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.4.100 memSwapError

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.4.101 memSwapErrorMsg

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.8 extTable

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.8.1 extEntry

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.8.1.1 extIndex

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.8.1.2 extNames

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.8.1.3 extCommand

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.8.1.100 extResult

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.8.1.101 extOutput

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.8.1.102 extErrFix

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.8.1.103 extErrFixCmd

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.9 dskTable

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.9.1 dskEntry

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.9.1.1 dskIndex

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.9.1.2 dskPath

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.9.1.3 dskDevice

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.9.1.4 dskMinimum

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.9.1.5 dskMinPercent

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.9.1.6 dskTotal

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.9.1.7 dskAvail

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.9.1.8 dskUsed

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.9.1.9 dskPercent



1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.9.1.10 dskPercentNode

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.9.1.100 dskErrorFlag

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.9.1.101 dskErrorMsg

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.10 laTable

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.10.1 laEntry

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.10.1.1 laIndex

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.10.1.2 laNames

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.10.1.3 laLoad

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.10.1.4 laConfig

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.10.1.5 laLoadInt

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.10.1.6 laLoadFloat

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.10.1.100 laErrorFlag

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.10.1.101 laErrMessage

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11 systemStats

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.1 ssIndex

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.2 ssErrorName

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.3 ssSwapIn

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.4 ssSwapOut

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.5 ssIOSent

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.6 ssIOReceive

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.7 ssSysInterrupts

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.8 ssSysContext

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.9 ssCpuUser

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.10 ssCpuSystem

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.11 ssCpuIdle

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.50 ssCpuRawUser

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.51 ssCpuRawNice

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.52 ssCpuRawSystem

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.53 ssCpuRawIdle

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.54 ssCpuRawWait

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.55 ssCpuRawKernel

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.56 ssCpuRawInterrupt

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.57 ssIORawSent

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.58 ssIORawReceived

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.59 ssRawInterrupts

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.11.60 ssRawContexts

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.12 ucdInternal

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.13 ucdExperimental

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.13.14 ucdDlmodMIB

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.13.14.1 dlmodNextIndex

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.13.14.2 dlmodTable

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.13.14.2.1 dlmodEntry

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.13.14.2.1.1 dlmodIndex

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.13.14.2.1.2 dlmodName

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.13.14.2.1.3 dlmodPath

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.13.14.2.1.4 dlmodError

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.13.14.2.1.5 dlmodStatus

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.14 ucdDemoMIB

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.14.1 ucdDemoMIBObjects

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.14.1.1 ucdDemoPublic

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.14.1.1.1 ucdDemoResetKeys



1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.14.1.1.2 ucdDemoPublicString

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.14.1.1.3 ucdDemoUserList

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.14.1.1.4 ucdDemoPassphrase

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.15 fileTable

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.15.1 fileEntry

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.15.1.1 fileIndex

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.15.1.2 fileName

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.15.1.3 fileSize

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.15.1.4 fileMax

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.15.1.100 fileErrorFlag

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.15.1.101 fileErrorMsg

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.16 logMatch

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.16.1 logMatchMaxEntries

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.16.2 logMatchTable

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.16.2.1 logMatchEntry

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.16.2.1.1 logMatchIndex

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.16.2.1.2 logMatchName

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.16.2.1.3 logMatchFilename

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.16.2.1.4 logMatchRegEx

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.16.2.1.5 logMatchGlobalCounter

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.16.2.1.6 logMatchGlobalCount

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.16.2.1.7 logMatchCurrentCounter

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.16.2.1.8 logMatchCurrentCount

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.16.2.1.9 logMatchCounter

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.16.2.1.10 logMatchCount

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.16.2.1.11 logMatchCycle

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.16.2.1.100 logMatchErrorFlag

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.16.2.1.101 logMatchRegExCompilation

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.100 version

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.100.1 versionIndex

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.100.2 versionTag

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.100.3 versionDate

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.100.4 versionCDate

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.100.5 versionIdent

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.100.6 versionConfigureOptions

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.100.10 versionClearCache

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.100.11 versionUpdateConfig

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.100.12 versionRestartAgent

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.100.13 versionSavePersistentData

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.100.20 versionDoDebugging

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.101 snmperrs

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.101.1 snmperrIndex

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.101.2 snmperrNames

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.101.100 snmperrErrorFlag

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.101.101 snmperrErrMessage

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.102 mrTable

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.102.1 mrEntry

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.102.1.1 mrIndex

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.102.1.2 mrModuleName

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.250 ucdSnmpAgent

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.250.1 hpux9



1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.250.2 sunos4

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.250.3 solaris

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.250.4 osf

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.250.5 ultrix

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.250.6 hpux10

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.250.7 netbsd1

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.250.8 freebsd

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.250.9 irix

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.250.10 linux

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.250.11 bsdi

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.250.12 openbsd

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.250.13 win32

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.250.14 hpux11

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.250.255 unknown

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.251 ucdTraps

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.251.1 ucdStart

1.3.6.1.4.1.2021.251.2 ucdShutdown

1.3.6.1.5 security

1.3.6.1.6 snmpV2

1.3.6.1.6.1 snmpDomains

1.3.6.1.6.1.1 snmpUDPDomain

1.3.6.1.6.1.2 snmpCLNSDomain

1.3.6.1.6.1.3 snmpCONSDomain

1.3.6.1.6.1.4 snmpDDPDomain

1.3.6.1.6.1.5 snmpIPXDomain

1.3.6.1.6.2 snmpProxys

1.3.6.1.6.2.1 rfc1157Proxy

1.3.6.1.6.2.1.1 rfc1157Domain

1.3.6.1.6.3 snmpModules

1.3.6.1.6.3.1 snmpMIB

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1 snmpMIBObjects

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.4 snmpTrap

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.4.1 snmpTrapOID

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.4.3 snmpTrapEnterprise

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.5 snmpTraps

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.5.1 coldStart

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.5.2 warmStart

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.5.3 linkDown

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.5.4 linkUp

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.5.5 authenticationFailure

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.6 snmpSet

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.1.6.1 snmpSetSerialNo

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2 snmpMIBConformance

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.1 snmpMIBCompliances

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.1.2 snmpBasicCompliance

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.1.3 snmpBasicComplianceRev2

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.2 snmpMIBGroups

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.2.5 snmpSetGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.2.6 systemGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.2.7 snmpBasicNotificationsGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.2.8 snmpGroup



1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.2.9 snmpCommunityGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.2.10 snmpObsoleteGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.2.11 snmpWarmStartNotificationGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.1.2.2.12 snmpNotificationGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.10 snmpFrameworkMIB

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.1 snmpFrameworkAdmin

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.1.1 snmpAuthProtocols

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.1.1.1 usmNoAuthProtocol

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.1.1.2 usmHMACMD5AuthProtocol

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.1.1.3 usmHMACSHAAuthProtocol

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.1.2 snmpPrivProtocols

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.1.2.1 usmNoPrivProtocol

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.1.2.2 usmDESPrivProtocol

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.2 snmpFrameworkMIBObjects

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.2.1 snmpEngine

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.2.1.1 snmpEngineID

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.2.1.2 snmpEngineBoots

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.2.1.3 snmpEngineTime

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.2.1.4 snmpEngineMaxMessageSize

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.3 snmpFrameworkMIBConformance

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.3.1 snmpFrameworkMIBCompliances

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.3.1.1 snmpFrameworkMIBCompliance

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.3.2 snmpFrameworkMIBGroups

1.3.6.1.6.3.10.3.2.1 snmpEngineGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.11 snmpMPDMIB

1.3.6.1.6.3.11.1 snmpMPDAdmin

1.3.6.1.6.3.11.2 snmpMPDMIBObjects

1.3.6.1.6.3.11.2.1 snmpMPDStats

1.3.6.1.6.3.11.2.1.1 snmpUnknownSecurityModels

1.3.6.1.6.3.11.2.1.2 snmpInvalidMsgs

1.3.6.1.6.3.11.2.1.3 snmpUnknownPDUHandlers

1.3.6.1.6.3.11.3 snmpMPDMIBConformance

1.3.6.1.6.3.11.3.1 snmpMPDMIBCompliances

1.3.6.1.6.3.11.3.1.1 snmpMPDCompliance

1.3.6.1.6.3.11.3.2 snmpMPDMIBGroups

1.3.6.1.6.3.11.3.2.1 snmpMPDGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.12 snmpTargetMIB

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1 snmpTargetObjects

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.1 snmpTargetSpinLock

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.2 snmpTargetAddrTable

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.2.1 snmpTargetAddrEntry

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.2.1.1 snmpTargetAddrName

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.2.1.2 snmpTargetAddrTDomain

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.2.1.3 snmpTargetAddrTAddress

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.2.1.4 snmpTargetAddrTimeout

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.2.1.5 snmpTargetAddrRetryCount

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.2.1.6 snmpTargetAddrTagList

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.2.1.7 snmpTargetAddrParams

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.2.1.8 snmpTargetAddrStorageType

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.2.1.9 snmpTargetAddrRowStatus

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.3 snmpTargetParamsTable



1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.3.1 snmpTargetParamsEntry

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.3.1.1 snmpTargetParamsName

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.3.1.2 snmpTargetParamsMPModel

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.3.1.3 snmpTargetParamsSecurityModel

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.3.1.4 snmpTargetParamsSecurityName

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.3.1.5 snmpTargetParamsSecurityLevel

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.3.1.6 snmpTargetParamsStorageType

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.3.1.7 snmpTargetParamsRowStatus

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.4 snmpUnavailableContexts

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.1.5 snmpUnknownContexts

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.3 snmpTargetConformance

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.3.1 snmpTargetCompliances

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.3.1.1 snmpTargetCommandResponderCompliance

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.3.2 snmpTargetGroups

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.3.2.1 snmpTargetBasicGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.3.2.2 snmpTargetResponseGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.12.3.2.3 snmpTargetCommandResponderGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.13 snmpNotificationMIB

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.1 snmpNotifyObjects

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.1.1 snmpNotifyTable

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.1.1.1 snmpNotifyEntry

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.1.1.1.1 snmpNotifyName

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.1.1.1.2 snmpNotifyTag

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.1.1.1.3 snmpNotifyType

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.1.1.1.4 snmpNotifyStorageType

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.1.1.1.5 snmpNotifyRowStatus

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.1.2 snmpNotifyFilterProfileTable

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.1.2.1 snmpNotifyFilterProfileEntry

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.1.2.1.1 snmpNotifyFilterProfileName

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.1.2.1.2 snmpNotifyFilterProfileStorType

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.1.2.1.3 snmpNotifyFilterProfileRowStatus

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.1.3 snmpNotifyFilterTable

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.1.3.1 snmpNotifyFilterEntry

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.1.3.1.1 snmpNotifyFilterSubtree

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.1.3.1.2 snmpNotifyFilterMask

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.1.3.1.3 snmpNotifyFilterType

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.1.3.1.4 snmpNotifyFilterStorageType

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.1.3.1.5 snmpNotifyFilterRowStatus

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.3 snmpNotifyConformance

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.3.1 snmpNotifyCompliances

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.3.1.1 snmpNotifyBasicCompliance

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.3.1.2 snmpNotifyBasicFiltersCompliance

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.3.1.3 snmpNotifyFullCompliance

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.3.2 snmpNotifyGroups

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.3.2.1 snmpNotifyGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.13.3.2.2 snmpNotifyFilterGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.15 snmpUsmMIB

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1 usmMIBObjects

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.1 usmStats

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.1.1 usmStatsUnsupportedSecLevels

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.1.2 usmStatsNotInTimeWindows



1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.1.3 usmStatsUnknownUserNames

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.1.4 usmStatsUnknownEngineIDs

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.1.5 usmStatsWrongDigests

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.1.6 usmStatsDecryptionErrors

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.2 usmUser

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.2.1 usmUserSpinLock

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.2.2 usmUserTable

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.2.2.1 usmUserEntry

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.2.2.1.1 usmUserEngineID

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.2.2.1.2 usmUserName

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.2.2.1.3 usmUserSecurityName

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.2.2.1.4 usmUserCloneFrom

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.2.2.1.5 usmUserAuthProtocol

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.2.2.1.6 usmUserAuthKeyChange

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.2.2.1.7 usmUserOwnAuthKeyChange

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.2.2.1.8 usmUserPrivProtocol

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.2.2.1.9 usmUserPrivKeyChange

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.2.2.1.10 usmUserOwnPrivKeyChange

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.2.2.1.11 usmUserPublic

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.2.2.1.12 usmUserStorageType

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.1.2.2.1.13 usmUserStatus

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.2 usmMIBConformance

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.2.1 usmMIBCompliances

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.2.1.1 usmMIBCompliance

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.2.2 usmMIBGroups

1.3.6.1.6.3.15.2.2.1 usmMIBBasicGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.16 snmpVacmMIB

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1 vacmMIBObjects

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.1 vacmContextTable

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.1.1 vacmContextEntry

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.1.1.1 vacmContextName

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.2 vacmSecurityToGroupTable

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.2.1 vacmSecurityToGroupEntry

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.2.1.1 vacmSecurityModel

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.2.1.2 vacmSecurityName

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.2.1.3 vacmGroupName

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.2.1.4 vacmSecurityToGroupStorageType

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.2.1.5 vacmSecurityToGroupStatus

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.4 vacmAccessTable

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.4.1 vacmAccessEntry

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.4.1.1 vacmAccessContextPrefix

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.4.1.2 vacmAccessSecurityModel

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.4.1.3 vacmAccessSecurityLevel

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.4.1.4 vacmAccessContextMatch

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.4.1.5 vacmAccessReadViewName

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.4.1.6 vacmAccessWriteViewName

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.4.1.7 vacmAccessNotifyViewName

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.4.1.8 vacmAccessStorageType

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.4.1.9 vacmAccessStatus

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.5 vacmMIBViews

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.5.1 vacmViewSpinLock



1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.5.2 vacmViewTreeFamilyTable

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.5.2.1 vacmViewTreeFamilyEntry

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.5.2.1.1 vacmViewTreeFamilyViewName

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.5.2.1.2 vacmViewTreeFamilySubtree

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.5.2.1.3 vacmViewTreeFamilyMask

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.5.2.1.4 vacmViewTreeFamilyType

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.5.2.1.5 vacmViewTreeFamilyStorageType

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.1.5.2.1.6 vacmViewTreeFamilyStatus

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.2 vacmMIBConformance

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.2.1 vacmMIBCompliances

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.2.1.1 vacmMIBCompliance

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.2.2 vacmMIBGroups

1.3.6.1.6.3.16.2.2.1 vacmBasicGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.18 snmpCommunityMIB

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.1 snmpCommunityMIBObjects

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.1.1 snmpCommunityTable

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.1.1.1 snmpCommunityEntry

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.1.1.1.1 snmpCommunityIndex

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.1.1.1.2 snmpCommunityName

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.1.1.1.3 snmpCommunitySecurityName

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.1.1.1.4 snmpCommunityContextEngineID

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.1.1.1.5 snmpCommunityContextName

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.1.1.1.6 snmpCommunityTransportTag

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.1.1.1.7 snmpCommunityStorageType

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.1.1.1.8 snmpCommunityStatus

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.1.2 snmpTargetAddrExtTable

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.1.2.1 snmpTargetAddrExtEntry

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.1.2.1.1 snmpTargetAddrTMask

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.1.2.1.2 snmpTargetAddrMMS

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.1.3 snmpTrapAddress

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.1.4 snmpTrapCommunity

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.2 snmpCommunityMIBConformance

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.2.1 snmpCommunityMIBCompliances

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.2.1.1 snmpCommunityMIBCompliance

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.2.1.2 snmpProxyTrapForwardCompliance

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.2.2 snmpCommunityMIBGroups

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.2.2.1 snmpCommunityGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.18.2.2.3 snmpProxyTrapForwardGroup

1.3.6.1.6.3.19 snmpv2tm
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